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TO + DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360261) DATE: July 26, 1954
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Rerep of SA_ated June 16, 195h at Washington,
D. c.

The files of the House Committee on Un-American Activities were
checked in connection with the above investigation, and it is to be

noted that these files contain numerocus references to ons LECNARD BERNSTEIN.

The followlng references concerning one LFONARD BERNSTEIN were
reflected in the House Committee repbré #195h dated April 19, 1954,
entitled a "Review of the Scientific and Cultural Conference for World
Peace®, arranged by the National Council of the Arts, Sciences and =
Professions and held in New York City March 25, 26 and 27, 1949.

There is being listed herein below the names of various
organizations to which the name of LEONARD BERNSTEIN, not further

identified, was reflected in the above HCUA report and the page number
where locateds

Name of Crganization Page Wnere Located
Sponsor of Independent Citizens Committee 2
of the Arts, Sciences and Professions
Affiliated with American Youth for Democracy 22
Affiliated with American Council for a Democratic Greece 22

Affiliated with Committee for a Democratic Far Bastern Policy 24

Affiliated with Civil Righta Congress 25
Affiliated with Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committee 28 b7+
Affiliated with National Negro Congress 3 _

0 8 Affiliated with Progressive Citizens of Amerioca 33 —

© X

* i Sponsor of the Voice of Freedom Committee Defending

- % Pro-Communi st Radio Speakers —

& e BECORDED-37, 3o b/~ 254,

¥ . Affiliated with World Federation ot;\ﬁam cratic Youth b2t |

S T INDEX T

§ — 2 - New York (100-99895)(Encls.6)(RM) .
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WFO 100-25829

Name of Organization Page Where Located
Signer of Statement in Defense of Communist Cases 37
Sponsor of Artists, Writers and Professionals Division L
of the Committee for Re-election of BENJAMIN J. DAVIS,
Communist
Signer of Petition %o Attorney General Clark on Behalf L3
of HANS EISLER
Signer of Protest Against Deportation of HANS EISLER L3
Sponsor of HANS EISLER Concert . 43
Affiliated with American—Soviet Music Society 52

Sponsor of Scientific and Ciltural Conference for
World Peace at Waldorf-Astoria, March 25, 1949 57

It appears from a check of the general indices of the HCUA

that the above information was compiled therefrom. A review of the general
indices of the House Committee reflects the following references concerning

one LEONARD BERNSTEIN:

In regard to these references the following were attributed
to the Daily Worker or the Workert

Signer of letter from Civil Rights Congress scoring Subversive
Control Act of 1948. ©DW L/26/48, p. 3;

Signer of statenent attacking American policy in Germany.
pW 1/28/k8, p. 33

National Council of Anerican=-Soviet Friendship, signer of
statement. DW 10/17/L7, p. L3

National Negro Congress, Judge of musical talent.

Dw 9/9/&7’ P 11;

Peoples Song Book, published by Peoples Songs, Inc., -

praises book. DW 1/25/48, p 12;

Arts, Sciences and Professions Council Progressive Citizens
of America - signer of letter against Committee on Un-American Activities
and ouster of Communists in film industry. DW 12/1/L7, p 3;

National Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions =
sponsor of conference. DW 1/10/49, p 11 (?) DW 1/19/L9, p 1i;

Committee for the Re-election of BENJAMIN J. DAVIS, Communist =
spoasor. DW 9/25/L5, p 12;

American Soviet Music Society - Director. Worker h/27/b?, P 293

\ ;{



WFO  100-26829

Signer of petition t0 the Attornmey General in behalf of
HANS EISLER. DW 12/17/47;

National Council of the Arts=, Sc¢iences and Professions,
Cultural and Scientific Conference for World Peace - sponsor. DW 2/21/49%, p 9

In regard to referencs a

or the Worker, the following was noted:

.‘.

- Committee for the First Amendment - speaker on "Hollywood

' Fights Back" broadcast, 11/2/47 (ABC program; source mimeographed circular.)

American Council for a Democratic Greece Committee for a
Democratic Far Eastern Policy - officer or sponsor, The Shield, July, 1947,
' American Council for a Demderatic Greece — member, Board
Directors, ™ 3/5/L7, p 1%
American Council for a Democratic Greece = Board of Directora.

Source, Press Release, 3/17/U8;

‘ Committee for a Democratic Far gEastern Policy — Spoensor,
R source - letterhead, 7/11/L7; 1letterhead S/28/L8;

PR
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- American Youth for Democracy — attended %“3alute to Young
America®™ dinner - National Board Report...to Second National Comvention,
June 13=17, 1946, p 12;
o Aemmond mmm Tanadh Paw Momacmoner Qealiiira bn Tasmo Aoosed g et hd o
ﬂ LTI LVl LWuuil LWl USubvuiavy sy CGdiuvtg L LVulEg AaJtilliva vlliilwuee <

sponsor, program of dinner on first anniversary of AYD, 10/16/LL;

i Salute to Young America dinner on first anniversary of AYD -
- receives award; source - program 10/16/LL;

K American Youth for Democracy - speaker at dinner 12/12/4L5;
source — The Shield, July, 1947, p 13;

Civil Rights Congress - sponsor, Natjonal Conference, Chicago,
11/21-23/47 (program "Let Freedom Ring");

Civil Rights Congress - signer of cpen lstier Yo Congre
defeat of Mundt Bill, HR 5852 (full page ad, Chicage Sun-Times, Ma
1948, p 373

World Youth Conference - sponsor (The Shield, July, 1947, p 6); -

Southern Conference for Human Welfare - member, Executive Board,
NY Committee (undated leaflet, "The South is Closer Than You Think") published
by NY office (received about 2/47)}

Save the Voice of Freedom Committee - member, P 3/3/L7, p 19;

Tt nm AP Puncdem Tammdbban — amamenes [1oabdamlkand & 714 .9Y.
-~ TV AWY Vi iAdO0WVE WVWVILLL LWUWOD DPUIJUU‘ \.L LGLTL LSOl UI Wil‘l ),

Peoples Songs, Inc. — member, Board of Spe
WALTER S. STEELE, Exhibit #50 Public Hearings 7/22/L

e
=
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e
nsors {undated letterhead)
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WFO 100-25829

Young Progressive Citizens of America Youth Lobby, Washington,
D. C., June 15-16, 1947 - sponsor (program);

Progressive Citizens of America, listed as having supported
Independent Citizens Committee of the Apts, Sciences and Professions or
National Citizens Political Action Committee (Progressive Citizens of
America Mailing list 1947);

National Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions — sponsor,
Cultural and Scientific Conference for World Peace, NYC, 3/25-27/L9.
{conference program, p 12);

Committee for the First Amendment - speaker on radio broadcast
attacking Committee on Un-Arerican Activities (NY Times 1/3/L7, p 18);

Citizens United to Abolish .the Wood-Rankin Committee =
supporter (NY Times 3/1L/L6, p 18);

Spanish Refugee Appeal of the Joint Anti-Fascist Rgfugee Committee —
national sponsor (letterhead dated 2/3/L8)(letterhead 2/26/L6)(letterhead
L/28/L9, and letterhead 5/18/51);

Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences and
Professions, member, Board of Directors, {letterhead 5/28/L46);

The American-Soviet Music Society - Vice Chairman (American=-
Soviet Music Review, fall issue -~ 1946, p 3);

HANS EISLER Concert - sponsor (NY Times 1/13/48, p 13);

Signer of protest against deportation of HANS EISLER (Times
Herald, Washington, D. C. 12/16/47, p 5).

It is to be noted that the references concerning one LEONARD
BERNSTEIN, as mentioned herein, as reflected in the HCUA report §195h, dated
April 19, 1954, entitled a "Review of the Scientifio and Cultural Conference
for World Peace," is apparently identical with the references concerning
one LEONARD BERNSTEIM, a8 located in the general indices of the HCUA.

In regard to references concerning one LEONARD BERNSTEIN, attributed
to sources other than the Daily Worker or the Worker, it is estimated it
would take several days in order to trace them to their original source
due to the shortage of personnel in the files section of the HCUA. -

It is further to be noted that subject in his affidavit dated
August 3, 1953, furnished to the Passport O0ffice, Department of State,
a copy of which was made available to the Bureau and the New York Division,
characterized his sponsorhip in several  organizations as set out herein.
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*

There is enclosed herewith to the New York Division one negative
and five photozrarhs of LUCHARD BERWSTEIN obtained from his passport
application dated lay, 195kL.

WFO will report any additional information obtained from the
files of the Passnort Office re subject. P
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REFORT MADH AT ' SB[ TOVIOOFORWNICHMADE | REFORT MARE BY . hﬁc\ T
WASHINGTON, D. C. lB/lO/Sh 8/2,4/5k —_-__1

1'_ - : L?r
LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was,

s

LEONARD BERNSTEIN applied for a passport on 5/20/54 and was

given a passport, No. 402860, on 6/8/5
- RUC =
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

The files of the Department of State, Passport
Office, reflect that LEONARD BERNSTEIN applied for a passport
1954, and that a passport, number 402860, was is-
ERNSTEIN on June 8, 1954 and
months for travel in the Netherlands, Italy, and all necessary
There was no other addit

on May 20

sued to B STE

countries en route.
information in the file,

APPROVED AND
FORWARDEDy

b

was limited to four

ional pertinent

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SFACKS

0736046/~

COPLES OF THIS REFORT

gf- Bureau (100-360261)

2 AUG 16 1954

- New York (100-99895) (RM) e
2 « Washingt iald (100-2582 .
& " . . 76 . —'
6 (’A‘!‘féln bic | 1o '
PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPOAT T8 LOANED TO vom vos JTs CONTENTS ARE TO 8€ DISTMAUTED OUTSIDE THE ABERCY
To \rmcu LOANED. - . g4 Y 10— 2
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AFO 100-25829
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

REFERENCES boe

DG Report of SA —dated 6/17/54, at Washingto:

Washington Field letter to Director dated 7/26/54.
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STANDARD FPORM NO. 84

'S | .
Oﬂice Mefzw: mzdzmz e UNITED $1ATES GOVERNMENT

b7¢&  TO 1 Director, FBI (100-360261) . DATB: 8/25/54
SAC, New York (100-99895)

. LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was -
SM - C

‘ ts of SA Wdated 6/17/5 and
ﬂ dated 8/10 oth at WFO.

i’i The report of SA qset out a to obtain a
Py p1rccopy of subject's photograph. eport of SA did not enclose
L 1 a photograph of the subject for NY. .
S It 1s vequested that WFO obtain five copies of subject's
PO photograph from his passport which was issued on 6/8/5h.

o RM -
'i"'.'*':",-_-:'-':!

e ) ’ L

RECORDED - 28

2 - Washington Field (RM).
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Office Memorandum - uNiTED sTaTES GOVERNMENT
T DIRECTOx, FBI {(100-36G261) DATE: September 1, 1954
SAC, WFO (100-25829)

LEONARD "BERNSTEIN, was

SM-C
Re NY letter to the Director, dated August 25, 195,

WFO files reflect that a letter dated 7/26/5L to the
Director, captioned as above, ecarbon coples to New York, had
one negative and five photographs of LEONARD BERNSTEIN, which
had been obtained from his application for a passport, dated
in May, 1954.

[ !
e P .

¥
E T

Enclosed herewith for the New York Office is one
negative and five photographs made of the subject's photo-
graph as it appears on the subject's application for a pass-
port dated 5/20/54, for which he received a passport on 6/8/54.

¥

y o

r b ofma -

This case will be considered RUC.

~ New York (100-99895) (Encls. 6) (RM)

ﬂ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ALL INFORMATICK CONTAINED
Tors oAzt NBr Yot  MEREIN 1S UNCULASSIFIED EXCEPT

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

REFORT MADR AT : r | oaTe = sﬂ. 5% macat maceBY N R
o ”""’"- TR
L

mm msrm, (z:g. S orn 7 o s . m-sg

nzr'r"'"\‘ Mo dadali=t hal

: APUTCED BY " UTING
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: -' bre SLIP (S) OF Olare bae
: Subject residss at 205 West STth Strees, NESIE =Tt
on vacation -in Massachusetts. Bubject is mot affiliated with any speeifie

smplo t and is a free lance oonduetor. Reliable informant advised subjest
54 was assoolated with the Broadway
free lanoe condustor. Reliable informant

;:d have no knowledge of the subject. M&zﬁ_
'D

P 3//97931203- - Pes

b7c
‘| DRTATLS: m:l.nromnt.mdinﬁ:iaropoﬂm
unless otherwise stated.: A

A+ BACKUROUND

3_- T 11 y-
: b 1, R.!M“ \
¥ i A bq L'
_: U advised on August 12, 195 that{the subject resides at 205 West
57th ow York City. He further advised the subject is bv

vacation .o-nhoro in Massachusettse. .. .. - [ y
4o 2. Buployment b - T REQ. REC)O4

mu- ‘dm on August 12, 1954 thatho subject
smployed or usoc:latod with any Broadway shows bocauu he is on ncat.icn.

v g

COMES OF THIS REFORT

m- Bareau (100-360261) (RM)
-~ New York (100-99895)

cOPY IN FILE /\




NY 100-99895
de=s - with the Broadway musical*Wonderful %own®. :This informant Parther ... .. .
, l'“hd that 'f-ho pvbjeot is llao s free hnoo conducw. L g,»‘;’f 1@ ‘_'"3"7,_' e
' ;-‘.', ‘B, MISCELLANEOUS mmnsr mm b fﬂ, "‘j".';f,f‘-&'l S v e

The "Daily Worker® 1ssue of February 15, 1951;, coluln 1, page 9,
carried an article captioned, "Voltaire's 'Candide' To Be Done As Musical®.
The article stated in part as follows;

'Plly'n'ight i.ﬁi.m HELLMAN began toiling with the ides last yolr
of presenting a mmsical version of Voltairet's monumental satire !Candide?.
Today plans are afoot for possible staging of the plece next season.

i *LEONARD BERNSTEIN, composer of the current musical rWonderful |
Town' is conferring with Miss HELIMAN on problems of a musical score to -
e bring to life on the Broadway stage the naive Candide, his sweetheart

Cunegonde, the great philosopher Dr. Pangloss and that sublime gathering of
. characters whé ramp through the pages of the philesophical romance by the
e : great Frenchman., RERNSTEIN, who has a heavy mmsical schedule; is reported -

Pl AL Y s | ==& QLlITRALNET =2 281 O

to have place 'Candide! at the top of his 195, 1istr ((\/
\
had been ac¥ive

b Lh)x& sdvised on July 27, 1950 that]LIIL
~—y 1n tnb' Commmist Party (CP) for the period 1937 to ad been

I I [y Epra geew L ond bd adhd e Y e

.I—l P |
GALUIErLY &CLLYD ].I'J LLL8 % LILE I.l'.lu aurv:.ng on b.l' .I.NII"W aLw visoa

i b2 on June 23, 1950 that]he knew HELLMAN to be & concealed or 83 .
: late as 1945, .

The *Daily Worker® is an East Coast commiq daily Newspapers
w10 are familiar with

; some phases o'!ommn!a! !! lc!!! ! the ﬂ”)rk area, advised that

they did not have any lmowledga of the subject.
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Dat; ofhotivity T A.gonth nhandscrnl
and/er Descriptien Date When Where "
of Informatien Received Fumished Lescated

wbject's residence, 8/12/% - Instamt repert
subject en vacatiem

empleyment h/28/5% L 7¢ 1009989537
Negative "8/4/%h Instant report
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MW _YORK .

At New York, Wew Yerk R .

Will continue to fellew and report the activities of the subject.
REFERENCE b

Report ef q 2/19/5 at Wew York.
" Letter te the Bureau 5/6/%h4,

Letter te New Yoerk frem the Buresau, 5/19/ 2.
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Worker® issus atﬁbruuls 195&. eolum 1, cho 9,
carried an artidle captioned, "Voltaire's ! ' To Be Done As Nusical”,

"Playwright LILLTAN HELLMAN began 1 with the idea last year

| ‘-\r- 7’
I
&
s
-

i ; eamposer of the current musical TWonderful _
:,, Town' is oonrorri.ng with Miss HELLMAN eq probleas of a musical soore to
bring %o life on the Bro stage the naive Candide, his sweetheart
" Cumegonde, the great philosopher Dr. Pangloss and that sublime gathering eof
E‘“ sharacters who romp thro the pages of the philosophieal romance by the

great Frenclman. BERN » Who a heavy musical schedule, is reported

t0 have place 'Candide! nt top of his 1954 list."

b BB:ov10ed on suly 27, 1950 that LILLTAMARLLAAN had been active °.

— in the Communist-Pacty (CP) fot the period 1937 te 1945 had beem L

d serving on CF fronts.
subjeot to be a conceal

aleso advised .
Bember as

extremely active in initiating
én June 23, 1950 that he knew
late as 19‘(50 /

who are familiar with
rk area, advised that

' , wasect- RO (M)




Oﬁ’ice Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

SAC, Wew York (100-99895) AL IFORMATICT: CONTAINED &
LEWARD EERNSTRIN, wase . EREINIS UNCLASSIE
- . T - T« ATE 7- > .

Raclosed horowith is the oruiml mdm copiu ot the ropo
ted as adove. _ : ‘

The ro:uoung Mor—t:l.on was not i.noorporatod in the roport because
the nature of the source and is being set out below,

s A copy of the publieation, "Counterattack" dated 7/16/5.4 which .

stated that last Narch, "Counterattack®™ obtained a letter circulated by the

= Offices of the Spanish Refugee of the Joint Anti-Pascist Refugee Committee.

B The article continued;

R EEN }/ " "Remember this was sent out in March, 1954. On the letterhead, as

& *1,« /national sponsors, wer prominent . The obrious ones stood out: -

cd / HOWARD FAST, DALTONYTRUMBO, and ALVAH‘%?B of Hollywood's 'unfriendly nine!
' and PAUL ROBESON. ere tere some shockers -~ names whose appearance on a

c front's letterhead in this day and age were unbglisvable. They were: PIERRY
% 3 %rm the distinguished conductor, TKHUHXIE“}UHIK e violinist, HAZEL , ' <
TT and her husband, Representative ADAM cumm@ﬁl., Jr., the composer ' - -
LEONARD BERNSTEIN and BARTLEY CsCRUN.

"Counterattack™ wrote to each of them, as well as to others whoase
T namas .-n--f. nn{‘ nf n1 aca on a l"‘n -“nll .4 a?mnl ha‘-“' Gf th'lq -ctiﬁl-li af

recent years., From those persons nmd and from several others, prompt replies
were received. In each case, the peraon either denied ever having given
authority for the use of their name- and said they would demand withdrawal

or produced good evidence that they had demanded that the appeal drop their
names as far back as 1948 (It is only fair, the editors feel, to omit tho nsmes

of persons d not reply or whose address was unknown,)"
2L
-’: appears that the subject answered "Counterattack's" lottor, b ¢
as his n was among the few published. S

m-.&WM»Cw st et
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Temm
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Winterrowd ____

Tele Room _

SLIP (S) O Ol

DATE___ __9__;2:-:5 3

S sep 29 WD

Direstor, PEI 2(3100.350251)*',4 g . ——~

" . _ L mronum

-onmgcg‘:girxn B 112 :ris‘cﬁg st ""CEE“:M';#'EDEPI 1{
" SCURITY MATTER - @ SR HOWN Omsamse.

sare; o7 spasiat gont VRN b

dated September 8, 1954,

: I:% t olcar whether the fnformation
attributed n page two of referenced report b
pertains to the cubjcct o this tavestigation or to
Ltlltan Hellman. Jn the event thia information P,
pertatins to Hellman submit an amended jage. .
i
P - - TUTES
ANSTTT :
APTIEID ET TING

éte ('0 h I# il" l‘.'l P A’?é.

SEP 241954
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Office Mer. « du

bre TO Director F;BI (100-360261). ALY rupa . 9/30/%
» - *....-_Rffﬂfo'x 13 k
O REE IS UNCLagSe VED

GOVERNMENT

SAC, New York (100-99895)° WHERg ED
’ > -.,sqg.!‘., QTHEamsgxcm
LEONARD BERNSTEIN A
Rofop of SA , 9/8/54.
The information attributed to of page 2 of rerep
| pertains to LILLIAN HELLMAN,
; i Five coples of amended page 2 are enclosed herewith," )
. g' b= SA madvisu that in dictating referenced report
' e

he inadvertently fa nformation in question was
b7< not clear, Supervisor advised that he also *
through inadvertence di ) at the information atiriby

_ i b to in referenced report was not entirely clear,
i ULI;R) b7c  Supervisor and SA _b&va 2%
een instructed that eports must be clear and complete F'E-
S and that the highest degree of care must be exercised in thdir }
preparation.
Copies of this le placed el
folders of both Supervioor%lnd SA
Under the circumstances no further a nistrativ
recommended, ‘/é g Lo
“Tianid Sec See 1L ) 14

be.
7.9-
cLiss. &
2808 -7 I
I'e oATE OF " Y
Vv‘ RFPn'.‘--‘\m w
By : A0
Frpmrpmim e -n."ng’
AVPoFTTYN TETor s :

L= ap T kg
- LT ADVISED BY ) L
¢ . gLIP (S) OF . Sbasw
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o Mr. Tolson
Mr. Boardmar
Mr. Nichola__

34 TR "':‘a
Oﬁ%e Memomndam « UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN cimont_
) Mr. Mohr____

Mr. Parsona__
f@ ! TO : Director, Federsl Bureau of Investigation DATE: Octoberl 1 Resan

b1¢

STANDARD PORM NG, 64 e/

- r. Tamm_ ___
OO ™vr=s goes o} M Sz

""e6M  .Williem F. Tompkins, Assistant Attorney General,
Internal Security Division

SUBJncr uaomm) BERNSTEIN /-1
SECURITY MATTER - C rev eEenuATION LONTRT
FRAUD AGAINST GOVERNMENT o § w“b,‘p\,

FBI File 100-360261

Reference is made to your memorandum of Julv 1, 1954, enclosing

a copy of an affidavit executed by the subject on Auguat 3, 1953, in which

he categorically denied ever holding membership in the Cammmist Party or

the Communist Political Association, It is .to'be noted that the subject also
alleged in this affidavit im part "I have never knowingly engaged in activities

vhich supported the Commumnist movement under circumstances which would warrant ;’;
the conclusion that I engaged in such activities as a result of direction, v
domination or control exercised over me by the Communist movement", R

According to the report of
April 9, 1951, Confidential Informant
cribed as an adherent of the Communist
Commmist discipline., In

al Agent ated

advised that the subject was des—
arty and had agreed to submit to

N e
.—i th,gt ule ——“--- T S VeV i bl e N TRl )y iaa
BN __‘ ous Commmist front groups.l@t&)

I=

According to the report of S
- April 30, 1952, Confidential Informan ect was a I PAY

— "

member of the Rational Board of the American Gouneil 101- a Demoeratic Greece, H )

&~
S

e
ASS. EXT
TOASOHRCIM 1T,

7

According to the repor Speclal Agent

dated June. Fs'
9, 1953, Confidential Informant vised that the subjecV was a sponsor of b2

the Spenish Refugee Appeal of the voint Anti-Faseist Refugee Committee. In
edvised that the ct was & b') c.

CL
DATE

this same report Confidential Informant

sponsor of the Stage for Action. It is o to be noted that vised that
g g the subject E member of the Netlonal Committee of the Amer Birob:.d:]an
Committee. |
1 .. It t JConiiceu.lal Infu- want in wae repurt of !
83 & Special Agentﬂ{entionad above, be recontfcted to ascertain .
- whether he has direect perso knowledge of the subject!s willingness to submi
= § Yo Communist Party discipline. Tt is also e aboye-pmentioned 1

ESNAALEC-LaAL the
o ts in the reports of Special Agentsmm
ated April 9, 1951, April 30, 1952 sTespec ’

recontacted to determine. whether onal of the informa-
tion attributed to them,: ani wh
was aware of the Communist.. directi contx

‘that the subject
fi" f the n?'mni zations
in which they alleged. gct wty on 't.he 5/3}
I‘ this knowledge, ~"_ o' "“RE; w
A

EREIN, 1§
‘5@

-~

FORM
“:‘M A
DAT

Lt E Y by kned) 'ﬁ} 12 00T3 1954

" ! /’O"/—L"‘ s [§ o § 2 B TR O]
p1e e ~GonHORHA W’



3ECc 3
D01/ < s rl = _F
SAC, AL X, 100-5989%) October 12, 1954

&5 Dbirector, FBI (100 60261) HETE 13 iNp) o s s TAINED
- : ' NCLA iy
. é/}@ » 3 )3 | Whe SHOV:N OT}J R'Ffzsg'x Ep.t
y LEONARD BERNSTEIN c . baoe
' o oA ST i  OVERNME DECLASSIFYED BY

OR &

There are attached two copies of a memorandum
from William F. Tompkins, Assistant Attorney Gemeral,
Internal Security Division in the above-captioned matter
dated October 1, 1954.

You are requested to initiate an investigation
along the linez set forth in the attached communication. - In
the event the informants mentioned in the Departmental :
memorandum are not within your territory, leads should be set
forth for the appropriate offices. > (W)

is communication, it is noted that Security

bz Informant # referred to in paragraph two of the attached

communicat is a foreign so d is unavailable for
recontact. Security Informanmentioned in paragraph

b two is a trash cover of the Los les Office and unavailable
for recontact(ﬁ‘i’

This matter should be handled immediately and upon
the completion of the investigation a report submitted reflectin
the results thereof. By cover letter you should list the
informants unavailable for recontact and set forth the reason

"'h’o '

AAIED &

00T 12195404 5

COMM - FBI

2,

119554




SYANGARD FOIM MO, 84 TS /7oA

Office Memorandum_- SONREEMIMES. GOVERNMENT

lL,C _TO :  Director, FBI (100-360261) pATE: 11/3/5k
. ALL 1wrpp,
:  SAC, lclv\_rork (200-99855) xﬁ SETY o Mﬂro CORTAED
LECNARD BERNSTEIN, was ERE SHOWN gy HERRIEXCEPY
&l-C
frrls o FRT T .
Rebulet %o New York dated 10/12,5k. e - _-_X__:_‘f“' ST
Por the information of the other offices rccoiving copies o.f thil

—— A LS WE S o E—

w1 % leiter, ¥r. WILLIAM F. 'rulrm:u Aszistant Aittorney Generial, Iaternal Securisy

Division, requasted the T'e certain informants mendjioned
b7e in New York reports of SAS ted L/9/51,
dated L/30/52, and 6/9/53.

The information attributed %0 each informant which is outside the
New York Division is got out below under the specific report in which
it was reported along with the *I® symbol used in that report. If

available, the reference of the original commmnication in which the information
- was received by the New York Office is also set forth. M, -

bae The New York report of Sl— dated b/9/ “'(% ((L)

—_— b !hof known reliability, advised about Felruary, 1945, that at
a meeting o ¢ Migsouri State AYD Council held February 9, 1945, at St.
Louis, it was announced the ADA would sponsor a reception for LEONARD

. BERNSTEIN, National Sponsor of the AYD. Ths same informant advised that the
b1p AYD held a reception at £t. Louis to honor BERNSTEIN
- the recep or the benefit of the American Youth Orchestra. @ U«L)

br &ap ’ The above information was furnished to New York

by Bureau latter dlatlod!'/].?/Sl, which indicated that the Bureau obtained the
information from St. Louie report of 3/19/L5, re WAMERICAN YOUTH roa

OCRA/ ®, 61e777=42-19, and St. Louis report of /18/ re
bac WAS, IT AL;
IFIED

L‘)C

REGISTERED bu'ch _',;‘%-r.

2 = Buffalo (RM) (Eme. 1 E3450% ¢ .,_ZLJZ"’

2 - Detrots n?);ugnec 13 ) DATE OF ?"'x

- St. Louis Bace 1 .

2 = Washington Field (100-25829)(RN) @ o = LD~ 3 2’

| e . “
Ll ;\f {ff’-f;‘; .i':h:.ﬂIEs X {» * #10
St N "__‘,,:_, L ovn \‘0‘} ) y PA?L

ey : !2 uaﬁmen
DOPIES DEBTROYED s a‘:_—_—v iy - ._b‘lc‘ Pect asyfA ;‘R67’C
891 FEB 14 193" gg == ‘

L3 v '

o

N2



Lettesr %0 Director

N 100-99895 u'j

b2 B o cow raseniisty, sdvised thaylthe ATD Natiomal
Convention was beld in Jume, 1946, st NYC and a report by the AYD Natioml
Board membioned that one of the notable Americans who received awards froa
the AYD within she period 1943 to 1946, was LEONARD BERNSTEIR. . .

br b2

0

by Filaeonﬁdmtill informant The above) %(t&)
information was furnished to New York by Bulet of 1/17/S1,

indicated that the Bureau ebtained the information from the repors bon
of 7/12/L6, re ®AMERICAN YOUTH FOR DEMOCRACY; INTERNAL SECURITY - C,®
61-777=742, page Ll.

b (q-m.of known reliability, advised im 1946, thlgtho Progressive
Citiseas o rica held a reception im the Gannett House im Rochester,

- NY, im honor of LEONARD BERNSTEIN, guest conductor of the Rochester =
Philharmonic Orchestra. During the reception BERNSTEIN addressed the
group spesking about 30 minutes on the conditions of the world today and
the US in particular. BERNSTEIN expressed a desire that all prdgre-sin

—_ groups merge into one, stating that that one group should be the

Progressive Citizens of Amgrica. -

L by Lap X (,LL)
* is The above informstion was furnished to New York/

by Buletl o!l?/ ’ ch indiiated t.hei obtainii ihe 1nfomtii! ii
c

Buf report of 10/18/L%. re AXA:

bhec United States

/
Health Service, Federal Security Agency, Columbus; Ohio; LOYAITY OF / /
QOVERNMENT BMP s !

b i
bhC Civil R4 ngress 1m NYC discussed with a
informant)} HANNSTEISLER! arance before the House o,
American Activities an suggested that the leaders in the musical world
by o throughout the US jsgue stement in behalf of HANNS EISLER and im this

connection express the opimion that BERNSTEIN would be willing to sige
& statement in behalf of EISLER. () (W, ba

is WFO confidential informant H/ The above -
s furnished to New York by Bule 17/51, which indicated
btained the,information from WFO HT summary dated

) (w)

PR

onmittee on Un- !

i
P




Letter %0 Director
NY 100=99895

The subject has been sarried as a prominent individeal in the
New York Office. Be is a music composer and former director of the
Few York Philharsonic Orcbhestre. _

The Assistant Attorney General requested that in recomtacting
these informants it be determined whether they have personal knowledge of
the information attributed t¢ them and whether they have any imowlsdge
that the subject was aware of the Communist Party's domination and

control of the organisations in whiekh they alleged activity on the
part of the sublect; if 80, the basi for this knowledge.

vy ww W - - _a——

The Bureau has instructed that this metter be handled immediately.
Therefore, all offices receiving copies of this letter are requested to
sxpedite their investigation.

Enclosed for Buffalo, Detroit and St. Louwis is one photograph
of the subject to ald ther in their investigation.

- Any informants not available for recontact should be sxplained
by that office giving the reason why. .

LEADS

Buffalo will rocontlctm oterline information
requested by Assistant Attorney

— b

b},'w will recontact
requested Assistant Attorne

b St. Louis will recontact E e the information
"’gquutod by the Assistant Attorney al,

b - Washington Field will rocontlct the

and d mine the information
Qralo

information requested by the Assistant Lttorney

\L}D



STANDARD PORM Mo, §4

O]fﬁce Mem dﬂdm’ mlrﬂn-sm 'ES GOVERNMENT

‘ : DIRTCTOT, FRI (100-360261) DATR: 11/12/54
: nRYATICH COHTHINED
g0 S, RO (100-25629) B ASS' - “YCEPT

WHERE SHOWN OTHERICE.
3 SUBJECT: ompb ngwe'r"m was,
21 SH - €
3 -

5
¥
T,

Rebulet in above caption dated November 3, 1954,
Page 2, paragranhs 5 an flacted information attributzd to
) b" confldiiii iormant. is WFO confidential infor=-

mant was a

wi 1 not be recontacted inasmuch as the infor-
=UC

“w)

- . -
2 - New York (100-99895) (Info.) (RM)

RECOROED - 4 20-3L92.)- 38

to Ny 15 1904

v l/( U » —
- : nanT /
(, 2 NOov 18 (34 /

boe



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES

URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Nr. 4
) r}o-on
comm Mr. Tamm

-------- ur' S‘L. . T ————

Hf. W 1 eerowd

AIRTEL Tele. Rowm ___

Transmit the following TelieVvype message to: ):;:ln :;n__

FBI ALO 11/9/54

D CTOR _
.

LEONARD BERNSTEIN, WAS, SM DAGH C, RE NY LET TO BURBAU,
11/3/54. BY LETTER DATED 8/27/53 TO DIRECTOR, CC NY,
b7 omen oarrsor QR vi., sn - o, TS ON

boe. REMAINING copy oF Report oF ‘sa || o+ =
pre 1008785, exrmones QNI ., oz, s

FURNISHED TO NY OFFICE. NY 1S LREQUESTED TO RETURN THIS
REPORT, OR A PHOTOSTATIC COPY OF 1T, TO BUFFALO OFFICE
SO THAT THE LEAD IN RELET MAY BE COVERED.

ROCHE b
END \ .
ut‘f)r\‘l I\ T
‘L""ﬁ(—l = '“r t‘ \ SUHL ’
ATR MAIL

MJEZm, -

2 - NEW YORK (AM) (100-99895) Mﬁe

g /00 - R
= ome] gl - W Ce024L s~
"'-_.___h-—

bae

u>0

5 AV

Sent___ = M Per
in Charge N




A g TG '

AIR-TEL X w '~l§§$sz/
VEDRRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIOATION ?.7;'_ Horbo

\ r. M hr

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE M:. Farsons__—

M-t sen

NEY YO, /15/54 a Tamm

bec ‘;&‘::ommwd.

. e el . - T I“ Room—_

M. Holloman e

Transait the hum hl-typo pessage to) BURRAU Mias cmdy_._I
LEONARD BERNSTEIN, WAS; 8M = C, REUFPLLOAIRTEL TO THE

. FOR BUFFALO
H - BUREAU AND NY, 11/9/5L. ENCLOSED/IS ONE PEOTOSTAT OF Lac
ERK

2 bre 1z reeorr or ss NN oiv=> 10/18/49
'.\' /

b7< carrzoveo, (R =c; .-

KELLY

- @ BUREAU (100-360261) (REGISTERED)
- BUFFALO (REGISTERED)(/ &l )

brec
RECORDED - 44 /90 -3¢00 tf — ==
DrBelucnt | 2o NOV 161954 J
b7 1201 -1
-




FTRARD POl g, &4

. 'd

,Oﬁ'ice Memorandum . UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

rector, FBI (100-360261) i f!Fﬁﬁ’!Aﬁﬂﬁn}fgngﬂ_%er 22, 19584

*

bas HEDFH 13 0401 = cep enge

oE 13 VR o sen eynepy
¢, I (100-99895) WHERE SHowN Ginthalse  ~
q

- LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was. “gg ﬁ‘
SECURITY MATTER - C S501-7¢
DATE OF RI¢

Re New Yor er to the 3, 1954, cc .
? requesting contact regardine infor-
matlion furnished by set forth in referenced letter.&s(L)

vise that recor 8

)
(R

ornia, where she has previous

Ang-eles Office. w(u’) bao ' -

Records
b;» original report of

g

P bl e R L2 T TS
v
~J
©

“'11
u.
N
g

4

setlling forth the information con-
etter 1s a 57-page undated report received
on June 18, 1946 setting forth the results
onal Convention held June 13-16, 1946 at the
Irving Plaza, New York City. The pertinent paragraph of that
report is set forth for tance to the Los Anrceles

Office in interviewing ani for the 1n£8 ati
"> of New York and the Bureau: SECLASSTYTRD

i ) )

T
¢

%

PRTPTYTT CTTNCIES

AND PTRTD ~mmTAmg

SLIP (S) OF Yt v

ADYISED RY RQUTING

¢\

S

1

COPIES DESTROYED :

O%o24,) -
- s oy é —
bre 891 reB 14 1963 INDEXED - 10 T >/ jé |
iGISTERED MAIL be g, ¥ N -
N o olBh %3%"&5@3}30) bre

‘ 1 NOV 3 - Rork IS’I‘ER“EE)——'. “ \L\L{



Letter to Director, FBI

Re: LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was.
SM - C

In view of the above, t ngeles Office is requested
Lo to handle the leads set forth for in referenced New York -
letter to the Bureau, one copy of 3 s being enclosed herewith,
along with a photograph of the Subject, ,
RUC.



» a7 LW
l_“n..l

Oﬂice Mem»rldﬂ%_WAzua GOVERNMENT
Hoilw

o . DATE:
| Director, ¥FBI (100-360261) Pl ':vpr-x,ﬂmu CONTAINED - .
» Buffale (100-12302) . G P TED Sl

WHEHE SHOWI ———

[3
%

ERNSTEIN, wase - .. . .0 o .. © “be - :
. -rmz_
( . I.* w) " C . _'_,.-I._;_.!"‘.I_‘ '_‘-.,. m‘ ’ ] . -

Refersnce New York let dated 11/3/5k and Wew York Alr-Tel dated -
11/15/5k. -

b~ b0 is a former confidential informant of this office. Ee has
; not been contacted within the past six years by this office. Within the
o last few years, bhe has been known to make public statements concerning
. his past relationship with the Bureau and in ge tempts to capit-aliu
3 on- this relationship for his personal benefit, @l S

;

It is felt that if he were recontacted by a representative of the - -
Burean, he may attempt to capitalize on this also, with possible embarrassment
to the Burean, .

S . It is believed that former hes personal knowledge ef the
information in question as a result of his attendance at the FCA meeting.
There is no informa the £ iles of this office, including reports .
b‘tin D submi tted by former indi cating tbhe subject had any om])knorledg.
E 4ot of any cormection betwéél the FCA and the Communist Party.m

pr b1 P2 not ve momcterma-(w(ub
RUC,

bC;

' |"T "l S
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STANDAND FORS NO. 04

Oﬁce Memorandum « vnitep stasizs GOVERNMENT

TO : Director, FBI (100=360261) DATE: 12/20/54
FROM 1 SAC, mowOYork (100-99695)(12-15)

SUBJECT: LEONARD BuRNSTEIN, was
SM ~ C; FAG

- T e g L or

> s » 3
. - . T
> - -

' " Re New York letter, 11/3/54; end Detroit letter t5 i .
~ Buresu and Los Angeles, 11/22/54. - P P

- -

’ Tﬁia is'£6 advise the Bufeaﬁ'thlt &t the time of
dictation of this letter all investigation and leads have been --
covered in the New York Division, and Hew York is awai ting

investigation to be completed in Buffalo, Loa Angeles, and
St. Louis, )

It is again pointed out to other offices having lesads
in this matter that this is & Departmental request and should
bé handled expeditiously.

If, upon receipt of this letter, these offices have

iy not submitted the results of their investigations, 1t is
o requested that they please expedite 1t so that a report can
ek be prepared &8 soon &s possibdle. :

HM

w——

€ -~ Buffalo (Kki)

}F‘T??; 2 - Los Angeles (kM)
- ‘5 € - St, Louls (km)
: &1
B RecoRoen - 28 /407 36026/ 39
i o ¥ DEC 23 1954
. ) EI) L e ) .
- -‘;\;QRE&AT\O“LE%‘E&M LSl S S
DEREN IS WNCL oo H
aE_ -
Ot a3
shsf13
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STANDARD Fonat M0, 84 {

O e -

h —————,
Oﬂice MemrdMumT“'-UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (00-360261) mam  1/14/5s
- | |
SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-50297) ..\ mrORMATI™ -'7-'7-‘:?:‘;"3‘:9;
BERN HEREIR 15 UNT" 270 Eh
HOV/N UTHED Ny
SECURITY MATTER = C i

on

ReBulet to New York dated 11/3/54 and Detroit letter to
the Bureau dated 11/22/54, captioned as above,

bz
e
guv.ibed On . bD
dl BIIC 5 Ke U N AR BERNSTEIN or the
presentation of an award to him by the American Youth for
Democracy (A he stated that she had no recollection of =
w)
,_ b1p _ further advised that she did notfknow 4f .-
wdend ,the subject Was aware of the Communist Party's do

" tontrol of the AYD, She recalled, however, that

\
b1p
RUC,
o
—r !
3 REGISTERED . brc.
oS HOD-§y0- 36026[— 37
e ._-_,.-_-‘G 16 JAN 21 1955
-N?-r 1% - ’ d
| N .
ifﬁ - _ﬁig} pe Ty b e
' s
5\ PO
| AL AR
s FEB 1 1855 'rU\gT‘FluL.i\...._,



' : |
O]ﬁce Memomwztm ms%%rp.s WOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360261) " ~'* '-"-!'pare.  1/25/55

onT (X3cran]

ATION €O
SAC, ST. LOUIS (100-21908) m‘__\:_ :?E':g amon o ’;‘g:cm
WHLRE SHOWN OTHER.

0
LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was.
SM - C

Re: New York letter to Bureau, dated 11/3/54

L b)b
¥l b bao was contacted on

= » {bL.pDecember 29, 1954, At this time confirmed the meeting
SN of the(ﬁ Council on February 9, 1945, as set out in referenced

letter

The informant
of 'LEONARD BERNSTEIN on

g 1 1z ormation &s o0 whether or not BERNSTEIN knew
R that the reception was sponsored by AYD or that he was aware of
R the Communist Party's domination and control of AYD.
Ain——

RUC.

g CC: 2 - New York (100-99895) (Reg.)

REGISTERED MAIL
(5)

0O

/

. )
JI 311955 &7
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reR 11955

NAME CHECK

January 28, 1955

wonaanﬁusnm Semoh L.
Born: August 25, 1918 . ]
Lawrence, Fassachusetts

A review of the records of this Bureau has dis-
closed that you h&ve been furnished with copies of the
reports of Speclal Agent dated april ¢

ch‘1951, at New York City; of Special Agent
dated April 30, 1952, and June 9, 1953, at New York City;
. and of Specisl Agent dated February 19,
.- ¢ 1954, at New Tork City in the case entitled “Leonard
- 'Bernstein; Security Matter - C." Your atteantion Is
directed to those reports inasmuch as they re.ute to the
P captioned indi{vidusal. ,

For your additional considertion, there arc

transultted four reports also relating to the captioned
e individual. (10G-3 8261-23,21,,26,29)

The foregoing inform:ztion is furnished to you &s
a re:ult of your request for an FBI file check and is not
to be construed as a clearance or & nonclearance of the in-
dividual involved. This information ie furnished for your
uce and should not be disseminated outside of your egency.

Attachnents (i)

wpTIaN CONTAINED
' rig to U | {RENRIAATION LY
H‘%ef TR ?‘:“E‘-::%u; 1S UNCL Pés“ 2
TATE 7. 7-85
AGREE 1943

5/: '

~LARUAEYT

AFCORDED-32 20 FEB 1 1955

™ A INDEXED - 82

-
R

[



¢ =~ Mr.
L - HI“.
Ly e

e Soarxine N Mareh 11, 1§55
RECORUED - 4

Directer, FB1

' LEONARD BERNSTKIN | ?

SECURITY MATTER - @
PRAUD AQAINST THE QOVERNMENT
- | FEI Pile 1002360261 — it

Reforence is made to your memorandum dated Mareh 7
1955, captioned as above.

This {8 to acvise that the rsquested investigation
_is presently being eoncducted and the rusults will be made
available to vou iu the near future.

2cc - New York (100-95895)
NOTZ TO £.C NEW YORK:

You are requested to surep results of investigation
up to date to reach the Bureau by March 21, 1955.

NOTE ON YELLOV:

Subject not on SI.

b7c
Tolson —
Boardran [ !
aoes —  [7)
Harbo

o AR :{ |

3“*“ \ 4

L o d

Sk:% Iy

Tinterrowd . ‘;d ‘U’Jf {_,3
Tele. Roowm o
Hollomsn _____ /'\_\

Gandy




e
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 ‘Lt. '.FOR ATION COHTA'NED (ata S
NEW YORK HETEL: I3 1) ssriEn r\ﬂEP_—

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT
R e—-SHE '.‘F UIHEI ﬁiLSr.
REFORT MADE AT mmm REFORT MADE BY
o T AR Ay
CHARACTER OF CASE

S8ECURITY MATTER - C; FRAUD

T LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was:
AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

Lenord Eernstein, Leonard

Bernsteine, Leo Bernatein,
 Louls Bernsteln
sYNopsisoFFacTs:  Subject resides at 205 Weat 57th Street, NYC and .
presently is self-employed as & free lance music writer end conduct 3
77 lInformants previously furnished information linking subject h C N
/ movement recontacted and results of lnvestigation set forth. N
- (L’ Aczwcy._— "’dj -, h‘
sl T b
“ RLI’ T FUTl. - — AGINC . g i} n
be gy REQ. REC'D. — .~ M
[
L=

). v

= g
Residence ey G55 ‘ S
l“)}x ‘@B of inovn reliebility, advised SA — g Ei

R
T " February 8, 1955 that) the subject resides 1
Apartments, 205 West 57th Street, New York City. ba...
m-Q

.F'?c..gEP

. ""BATE_

Englomen
the

q revesled on the aforementiocned date
subject 18 pres y self-employed as & fres lance music writer and

conductor.
The January 20, 1955 edition of the "New York Journal
American" indiceted that LEONARD BERNSTEIN on the previous evening p
conducted a concert at Carnegle Hall, New York City.
PoAPTTATT TR CL b .

i, = e Ty ST T el

\:z, " 4 )y

| arrrovED AND

i /- (]!
7

COPTER OF THIS REFONT “.7 o
S - Buresu (100-360261) (RM) : o :
3 - Nev YOl‘k (100-99 95) i 2 '\.HJ"’ ql \955 3 . '”FE‘)J\LU'IG

£+

TR

PROPERTY OF rlr—-nus CONFIDENTIAL NEPORT AND JT5 CONTENTS ARE Loutn TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED QUTSIDE OF
Lo

AGENCY TO wWHICH LOANED ;
o AR i '

[":F \.“ U"tU

e
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e

The December 23, 1954 edition of the "New York
Journal American” in an article written by JACK O'BRJAN,
New York newspaper columnist, refleg}gugéif“FELICI MONTELEAGRE,

wife of composor-conductor LEONARDSLRNSTEIN, was expecting J
a baby. A

AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST MOVEMENT

of known reliability, advised on June 30, 1950
that in 1945 when the committee to aid BEN DAVIS was belng
considered, both BEN DAVIS and JACK STACHEL described

LEONARD BERNSTEIN to the informant as an adherent to the

Communiat Perty., The sama informant stated that ALEXANDER ~.

TRACHTENBERG tnd V. J. JEROME had also described the subject
as a Communist., The informant further advised that in 1945
JACK STACHEL told him, the informant, that Mr. BERNSTEIN
had agreed to submit to Communist disciplirxes.(1fjE

b2 of known reliability, advised in March,

1947 that AL DJER TRACHTENBEERG was & member of the
National keview Commission of the Communist Party, USA,

and secretary of the International Publishers, Incorporated,
& Communist publishing firm(ﬂ)"o

. It is to be noted that ALEXANDER TRACHTENBERG and
V. J. JEROME were convicted for violation of the Smith Act of
1940, in the United Statesg District Court, Southern District

of New York, on Januaryy 1953,

It is to be noted that BEN DAVIS and JACK STACHEL
were members of the National Board of the Cormunist Party

Ammn  dme B oaA Amvneed adrad &= YO, - b‘h1n+‘ﬁﬂ A“ +ha
-IJ.U wWoEI'o wITlOQ ‘uu wAlAVY L VTN ALl L7I-'- Gi ik Wi
Smith Acto .

bz lx!was recontacted on December 9, 1954 and -
advised tha

had no direct personal knowledge of the .
sub jeot's willingness to submit to Communist diaeipllno.' }

-2-

s ot

——

-



| e ik

NY 100-99895
| <Al

= I *Xplained that the information previously
rurnish:& represented his complete knowiedge of the subject
and that he had no direet personal knowledge of these facts.
He stated that his original statement concerning BERNSTEIR
was based upon information furnished him by BEN DAVIS,

JACK STACHEL, ALEXANDER TRACHTENEERG and V., J. JEROME.,
American Youth for Democrae AYD

bz of known reliability, advised in the early
part of 1945 that at a meeting of the Misaouri State AYD
Council held February 9, 1945 at St. Louls, Missouri, it
was announced that the AYD would sponsor a reception for
LEONARD BERNSTEIN who was described as national sponsor of
the AYD.(Q) (u) -

The seme Informant advised that the AYD on
b-p meld a reception at St. Louis, Missouri,
o honor » the recsption being held for the benefit
of the American Youth Orchestraq) (a)
The American Youth for Democracy has been

designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

ba ,wu recontacted on December 29, 1954 at which
time he conl'irmed the meeting of the AYD Council on

Februery 9, 19LS and the AYD sponsgred reseption fopr LEONARD

p1p BEHN3TEIN
b

. y
has no information as to whether or not BERNSTEIN knew that
the reception was sponsored by the AYD or that he was awaps, .
of the Communist Party domination and control of the AY‘DJ&)(")

¥

of known relisbility, advised in June, 1946

b1p

dvised that (u)

bp

b
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NY 100=-99895

W)

b advised on Jenuary 1ll, 1955 that she had
no peraonal knowledge of LEONARD BERNSTEIN or of the
presentation of an eward to him by the AYD. The informant

d that she had no recollection of

iy

&\ further advised thet she did not know if the
subject was aware of the Communist Party dominatiiﬁ and 2

anntrnl af tha AVD Sha rasallad howavan +hat

Vhd W Ak A B o TR e ke WF ek LAV W W ¥ W Widio W

1D

b

Page 75 of the report of the Committee on Un-
American Activities, House of Represent ives, dated
July 21, 1947, lists ROLE.£XHN and PHI HATZ as members
of the Natlonal Council of the AYD from the State of
Michigan who were elected to,that office in June, 19,46 at
the convention of the AYD., ' 4

b @ :: ioin re1iaviiity, edvised in October,
1948 that LEONARD BERNSTEIN of New York City was among the
group of "supporters of PAUL ROBESON - Communist-led group®
in the organization conflict that e sted during that period
in the Council on African Affairs.(J)

The Council on African Arfairs has been designated
by the Attorney General of the Unitsd States pursunant to
Executive Order 10450.

b3 . ‘M previously described, advised
0 PA ea

19 was known to him ss 8 cone

- ,v of (REPEIN stV ialuTuli))] LIAVWEIL VL il

in the years prior to 1945,
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NY 100-9989%5 l (u)
b qwas recontacted on Novamber 17, 195 and
sdvised that although the subject was on the Council on

African Affairs, he had no personal knowledge that the
subject was a member of the Communist group within the Council,

= Lam

bz ?)l,explained thag in 1947 snd 1948 there was a
struggle within the Council with the pro-Communist on one

side, such as PAUL ROBESON, who obtained the proxy vote
of the subject, and because of this the informant belleved
that the subjJect was a member of this Communist group. -

revealed thaﬂho 412 not have any personal
inowledge that the subject was aware of the Communist Party
direction and control of the Counecll. In fact, the informant
asserted he had never seen the subject snd only knew him by
name,

b1 _ and df known relisbility,
. T mee ned bt msambalew wmhaaas AP PMammerndad Dawméw

WHO 8 LEMLIL18T Wivi CBTovaLlll priasosS Ol vinliiiov fci vy
activity in the New York City area, were contacted and
gdvised that the subject was unknown to them and they could
furnish no informetion concerning him,

AT



[/JINFORMA.NTS ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Date of Activity Agent to File Number

Identity And/or Description Date whom where

of Source of Information Received Furniphed Located
Employment and 2/8/55 m Instant
residence of subject Report
BERNSTEIN'S 6/30/50 SA 1 100-99695-2
%ﬁfiliation with
Recontact 12/9/54 B Instant _

L0 Report

USED TO DOCUMENT PAUL ROBES

AUMDNRT RN '1‘\'
v Aot AL I VT \uM

Meeting of 2/19/45 SL file
the Missouri ~1C  100=3755=1A8

State AYD Council
2/9/45
eption 2/19/u5 " "
bip
T
Recontact 12/29/5! b7 100=-99895 =~
65
Subject's associa- o/18/4c TUndated Detroit file
tion with AYD report 100=12730 A-
rec'i‘ i 1lo p. 37
. p1C /
e Recontact 1/14/55 Agents of 100-99895-/
Los Angeles 60 (LA ]
= Office letter to !
) Bureau, '
| 1/14/55)
Sl IS AR u N R

— . [N BT ¥ O _r.,.q

Co - B



NY 100-99895

FD-216

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

"INFORMANTS (CONT'D.
{ T!‘g% of Activity

Identity And/or Description
of Source of Information

BERNSTEIN'S
association with
Communist group
in Counecil on
African Affeirs

Recontact

Negative

. NEW YORK

Agent to File Number
. Date whom where
Received Furnighed Located

10/17/48 Letter from 100-19377-43
informant to

AG, US, 19/748,
Photostats of

which were
sent to NYO b

Bulet, 11/1/4
100-998595-61

w Sw-
b &

2/4/55

Instant repor
b1t

W“h
12
p7¢

At New York, New York

Will eontinue to follow and report activities

of the subject.

. O



NY 100-99895 \ ‘

-,
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE icmm_‘.

5/9/ 1, New York.
2/30 52, New York.
9

, New York,

REFERENCES

[ Report of SA
Report of SA
bi1¢ Report of SA
L I Report of SA 9/8/5lk, New York.
' Bureau letter to New York, 10/12/5hL.
New York letter to Bureau, 11/3/5i.
Washington Field letter to Bureau, 11/12/5l.
Detroit letter to Bureau, 11/22/5i.
Buffalo letter to Bureau, received by the
New York Office 12/22/5i.
Los Angeles letter to Bureau, 1/14/55,
St. Louis letter to Bureau, 1/25/55.
New York letter to Bureau, 3/18/55.

(N



NY 100-99895

INFORMLNTS
Identity
of Source
b
ne
b2 ’
b1p
b .
— o U
v I
b P

: FD-216

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Date of Activity
And/or Description

of Informaticn

Employment and
residence of

Agent to File Rumber
Date whom

Received Furnished

re
ated

|
Instant report

2/8/55

.subjoct. , 7 €
BERNSTEIN'S 6/30/50 8 100-99895.2
affiliation with
the CP b7¢
Recontaot

3

i

y
\
L)

Used to document

12/9/54 u Instant raepor

AUL ROBESON b7
w7

Used to document ALEXANDER TRACHTENBERG

Meoting of the
Missouri State
AYD Counell,
2/9/45

AYD éuo:\%, " "

ﬁ '\

Recontact 12/29/5&’ 100-99895-65
|

Sybjectt's uaocia- 6/18/1,6 Undated Detroit file
tion with AYD report 100-12730 A~

recIIiII i 116 p. 37

1/14/55 Agents or 100-99895-66

Awaiting Documentation

Recontact

f

Los Angeles (LA letter *05’.

Orfice Bureau,
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TO Director, FRI {(100-360261) paTE:  3/18/55

FROM *AC, New York (100-99805) atL mmnmfmnqcug'[gﬂgs
wEW 13 HHCLAT S"..-t:-- AR T

SUBJECT: LECNARD 3EBNSTYIN, was %i“g;;a SHOWN OTHERWISE.

RS --A'---fﬂ'

~o T _.“L_
OJﬁCb’ Memw, md%mWs GOVERNMENT

3M-C ; FAG

: : L/9/51, YY; reports
11/30/52 an /9/53, NY; Bulet to NY,
; atter to Bureau, 11/12/5l; Detrclt letter to
Bureau, 11/22/Sh: Rurfalo lztter to Buresu, recelvyed i= YV
12/22/5l; 3t. Louls letter %o Buresau, 1/25/5S: o3 ingeles-
letter to Bureau, 1/11/55; report of S
3/18/55, ¥Y.

of SA
1%/12 p

In accordance with Departmental request . 3set forth b’l c
as an enclosure in Bureau letter to Yew York dated 10/12/5Slk,

at z recontact informants in the report of
sam,u/@/ﬂ, Yew York, tne results of which
ar or N rererenced repcrt of SAH

Informants who wers available “ar » t were e
assigned new T symbols in the report of S.mand the A
following is the key to the idenktity of sk z mants:

AR —
Aevort of SA—
_3/18/¢% , Vew York :

1C
The followling Informents in the r

. ’ ™ frnem P . | FE cread . )
ed 2,2/51, wers “ound fo be inavailabl
-
"

o the following reasonsa:

Fis an gnonymous 3osurce
unavailadle Tor rscontact.

for rec&t

b : T 2 WAR 211955

- | —————
LT T ——— .



Letter to Tlrector, *BI

IV 100-=c8og

- a scurce 57 information not lmown. x Lu)
- "ormerlm:nd was not “econtacted

inasmucn &3 ne has been the igents of +the Buffalo
Jffice to have made public statements concerningz his past
relztionship with the 2ureau snd, in zsnersl, attemots to
caritalize on this relaticnship for personal benefit. As
set forth in referenced 3uffalo letter to the Bure au, the

3uffale Jfflce Telt that racontact of this Informant micght
result in possible embarrsssment to the Bureau. Buffalo
letter reflects that 1t was bellevzad that former nas
nersonal mowledge of the information in suestios regult
Af nais ax,tendaqce at the ?Progressive CTitizens of America
meeting . There i1s nco information in the files 27 the

e Neps 3 1
2uffalo 3ffice Indicating the subiect had sny versonsl

imowledge of any connection between ths >rogressive Titizens

b o americ d the CTommunlst Party. It i3 to be neoted that
2 in 19@6,ﬂadvised thet the “rogressive Citizens 7
Americs reception in Rochester, Yew York in honor of
LECNARD ZERNSTEIY, guest conductor of the Rochester “hilhsrmonie
Jrchestra, During the reception, 3FRYSTZIIN addressed the
group soesking for about 30 minutes on the conditlion of *the

world today and the Tnited 3tates in nartiecular. RERVITRIV
expressed the desire that all crogressive zroums merze into

one stating that one zroup should be the >»ssresaive Citizens
of America. x

Per Bursau letter toc Yew York dated 10/12/cy, -
i3 =2 foreign source nnavsilable Tor recontact, (‘u_

Burecgu. leotter also sets forth she fact f'hat-
h cover 2f %he .Jos ingeles 27Tize and, <herefore,

5P“ec cesents tin2 reccords »f the 3ur2au
es nvestlzatlon, TVCPD,  Sn 11/23/5h, 3A

"ncoqtacted 338T. an nscertained that the or

boc
b7¢

oD VR -0 T onicd  Smotasst iy s, %)

fud

40 100 - 3bo 2o /- 43

e
v)
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Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-95895

‘.‘JL‘\

- —a tesur unavailable for recontactww

b2t In the report of S

) L/¥52, New York, inrormatio linking
the subject with the an C r a Democ ic Greece,

b2 It 1a to be noted that 13“ a techni

survelllance that is unavallable lor r&contact. dj (u)

b2

b ss book
o /49 by which
?70 he, found on a raln e lndependent

and which he brought toc the New York Office
becasuse it econtalned numerous names of lmown Cormunists and

Mot mde FfeoAand camaevd o o - e = el o e

UUHJIHLHLJ.:SU LWL Wi SMILZILLUHBQ Jl BUDHL.LU[]. .LH.B.LL[B vs 4 IrrQiiv
cover of this book re d that i the book wewe found, 1t
turned to It was determined that

bject of the cgsae
; SM-C", New York file
osed case of the New York O .

The name of LEONARD BERNSTEIN appesred on a liast
of sponsors of Stage for Action, Inc. which list was
stapled inside the book cover of the address book Inssmuch

LIS L UG LY PUYYR LY oaa e b et aE . S

b7 a8 the. finding of this address book by s a chance

#7D occurrence, it was determined that the o logical
reason for recontacting him inssmich as he furnished no
information from personal knowledge about the owner o -
book or the individuals whose names appeared therein/ x (u)

bac .
which 1s presen

pAMT LU

&
i~
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Assistant Attorney Caneral
William ¢, Toampkins Ix !anp\!;\"’lﬂMﬂCQ:TﬂHEq gprPril 7, 1955
LECEi 13 URS ASTTIED EX

M reotor, ¥5: WHERE SHOWN %
] pROLASSIFIZR 2Y Wb'fc
_Jlﬁlbf g

LEONAR(: BERNSTEIN O

751
SECURITY NATTER = C 7 ot £
FRAUZ AGAINST THE OOVIRNWENT soF AcIM 3_11 '
F3I File ‘100-360261 — 43 e o 1

Feference is made to -.y memorandus dated lérch 11, 1955,

un And your mamorandum af Hareh 7, 1955,

The investigation previously requested by you concerning
recontacts with inlormants mentionei in the reports of ipecial

. Agent dated April 9, 1951, at New York, and Special
‘brC agens dated April 30, 1952, and June 9, 1953, at

' New York, has besn oompletod. ™ sults are set forth in the
e, P610sed report of Spesial Agenth dated Varch 18,
B2C 1955, at New York, A

To asaist you in ev ¢ mattor
be referred to as ’
in the afore-mentionec raport of

bb,? aire now relerred t5 (in“t)he attache. report as

-

respectively.

For your further assistance there are set forth partincnt
commgnts concerning acditional informants whose ncontlcts were

v Q& requosted by you.éé,—)-w
Q!

Concerning the sfore-mentioned report of Special Agont
o™~ dated April 9, 1951:

b2 _. x are confidential
' ornants who are unavajlable for rescon

is & former confidential informant who is known to
have made publie sutountu concerning his past nlationship

La with $ha Tadanal v ___a

o with the Federal Buresau of u’.l'.l‘ﬁlglil 3
athewmpts to capitalise on t lati Thip foﬁ pcrlong u§

benefiv, JIn yiew of this, g qc 21CE

r

Toison Information h#llbh reflects t.hlt

Beardema sonal knowledgu eoncerning the information tat¥ri

:flﬂ bre|t Jn %An, the report of Speclal Agent ﬁtﬁtad Apri

Hacbo 1951. Thers 4s no informition in the of this Bmm

Parscas Andicating that the informant had any personal khowle.upe of

Rosen any connectlon between the Fro ressive Citiztsns of werics

;;:‘ anc tha lu__-;:._l_n_igg rarty,

Wincerrowd 'f‘ PR

Tele, Room [ - ' : - ,
Hotloms r e Lt < ) . : o
Gaady ilgd ANl L a B N Ly LI




b2 ‘vnrcunts the recoris of the Bureau of Special '

Services anc Investistion, New York City Police iepari~
asnt. By a recontact with this source on November 18,

1954, it was aiosd that tha original inf L
ba attributod to t b7
talnad he

He is presently residing in the

Concerning the afore-mentioned report of Special Agent

(
*

boc

R
b E is & confidential informant who is ansvailable for
ntact,

Conccrning the afore-sentioned repcort of Special Agent
dated June 9, 1953:

bac

-
i b ’m’u-' confidential inforsants who are unavailable
or recontact,

Iy
F

(U

te Ay B

t  mawmt ¥ vt al md vy nums " oy ———
i W el CEY WO Sns AGE 16

Srous names of knoen
Za

omsunists axdi Ccunlunist front organizations. The name
of lsonard Bernstein appeared on & 1list of sponsors of
Stage for Action, Inc., which list was stapleu ingide the
covar of thia iireas book. This book was made available

to b e Feieral Bures: or Inveat.gati
b1 f,'qp by New Tork, N who
founa on & subxey train In hew York City.

was not recontacted since he furnished no inferma
, personal knowledge about the owner of the book or the
Lindividualn mentioned therein.

The above is forwarde: for your' further considearation -

with regard to possible violation on the subject's part of the
Frand Against the Qovernment statutes,( Mitn\

R TS WS W W e

NOTE ON THE YELLOW:

Subject is prominent orchestra conducter. He has not bee
identifisd a5 msmbsr of Communist Party; howsver, has besn affiliated:
with numerous front organizations. He is one of the prominent
individuals whose case was referred to the Department for decision
re inclusion on SI. Concerning the informants mentaoned ab ve in

report of Special Agen is
2l e ¥ V10

l

e '(RU)

g%

br

- - [ = {"
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arse Srasn :overs;-is an uanknown

all of wnich ynavailablas for

Teport ol Special igen dated dpril 20, b
dated June 2, 1¢

for=imn socu
source and
raeontact

1952, 2is Aerep of Special Agent
1653, ar= irash covers., Subjeect not on SI. X' ;UL\
L i
* rd
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L
Oﬁ?ce Mem amdum e UNITED S‘U h GOVERNMENT

brc -
: Director, FBI (100-3@02::1) v OEE: o /7/55

1 SAC, New York (100-99895)
. *
LEOHA.R.I, BERNSTEIN, was \% | l"
SM-C; PAQ. & :
(SUPPLEMENTAL DOGCUMENTATION) .

bt

Re report of SA—atOd 3/18/55, NY.

Forwarded as an enclosure with this letter are five
copies of the amended Administrative Page (page &) of referenced
report.

Documentation was obtained from the 8t, Louls Divislion
and is bel forwarded in accordance with SAC letter 55-Zo,
dated 3/297%5_rolating to Supplemantal Documentation.

/00 - 34‘5;(0/ ’/7

11 JUN 8 1955

7 - : .3 /el
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\ SAC, Albany , June 17, 1955
&
:EX Director, FBI (100-398030)

EMERGENCY DETENTION PROGRAM

it )

X Refersnce is made to Bureau letter dated
- May 31, 1955, addressed to the New York Office, carbon
* _ coplea for all offices listed hereln with the
- exception of New Haven and Cleveland,

Referenced letter pointed out that the
Bureau by letters dated April 1, 15, 1955, requested
the Department's opinion concerning the continued
inclusion in the Security Index of 23 prominent
individuals whose names had previously been approved -
by the Department for inclusion in the Security
Index undsr the old standards, and instructed that
the Security Index cards on these sudjects be

. placed in the Special Section of the Security
- Index.
bae
The Department has now reviewed all
g cases of prominent individuals and has approved

for inclusion in the Security Index the following
individualu‘

caton

 CONTAINEDS

LA“.S!FIED

b')a.
1nneapolis - Elmer Austin Benson

n
v

i

3

RN Mobile

Y] 28c0

=8 200

- -1 ]

caﬂt 200
Bnrd-n

Nichol l"oo
Belmont 206 = Minneapolis
Harbo . " 200 = Mobile e
Parncoos 20¢ - New Haven -

Rosea 260 - Cleveland
L 205 360261 {Bernstein, Leonard)

&

New York Joc bt/ — /

B
Raltimore | NOT REOQRLLD

BSeston _
Denver 145 JUL ) U isuy

Los Angeles

e

ALi J{FOR™ATID!

HEREIN IS Uil

Tehon

Sizoo
Timerrowd ___

Tele. Rﬂn

Bollowan 33 T};Ju l:}lgwui \ﬂ%‘; | *




Letter to Albany
June 17, 1955

The Security Index cards presently maintained
by the offices indicated in the cases of the above
subjects will now be removed from the Special Section
of the Security Index and placed in the regular
section, These cases Will be handled in the future
83 any other Security Index case; however, the
Bureau desires that they be brought up to date by
the submission of a report by January 1, 1956,

The report should be accompanied by a memorandum
setting forth briefly the facts in the case and
containing your recommandation with regard to the
gontinued retention of their names in the Security
ndex, .

The Department advised that the names of
the following individuals, previously approved by
the Department for retention in the Securlty Index,
should now be deleted therafrom:

Baltimore - Owen Lattimore

Denver =~ Frank Friedman Uppenhsimer

Los Angeles - —

New York -

Joseph Fels

b ley

The Security Index cards on the above
individuals should be disposed of in accordance
with the instructions contained in SAC Letter
55-31 dealing with cancelled Security Index cards,

X The following individusls were never
approved by the Department for inclusion in the
Security Index and are not presently included



Letter to Albany
June 17, 1955

therein, The Department advises that their names
should not be included in the Security Index as their
past activities do not bring them within the current
criterie.

Cleveland

New York - Leonard Bernstein, Leon Pressman,

.
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Asslstart Attorney General
W;llian 3. %onpkigs Au~uat 11, 1955

Director, ¥R}

LFONARD B RNCTEIN

SECURITY MATT R = €

FRAUT AGAIEST TH. GOVIRN'EXT
PBI File 100-360261

Refcrence is made to my memorandum dated april 7,
1355, and your memorandua datec Muren 7, 1955,

My referenced memorandum forwardec additional
irformatior. for your consideration with regaré to a
posaible violation on the subject'!s part of the Fraud
Asalnat ths Government Statutes., It is requ:zsted that
you advise thls Bureau of any decision reached by you -
relative to this matter,

NOTE ON Y=LLOW:

- Subject prominent orchestra conductor. Fe has
not been ldentified as CP member; however, has been
' affiliated with numerous front organizations. Department
. advised subject's activities do not warrant inclusion on
— Security Index.

b1

RECORDED - 94 (20=2%02 (- 45

- 16 AUG 12 1955

Belm COMM ~ B!

e —— | AUG1 1 1355 -
Tonm MAILED 30

Tele, Room .___

Holloman ___

O AUG 18 1958
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ql:- LEONARD BERNSTEIN, SM DASH C.

| 6 ANAHEIM, CALIF,, WHO HAS FURNISMED RELIADLE

b &
P

b | c—
b“'q STA

s

\

r. Tolpon

r. Boar
r. Ni:]:v.‘.s_l_
FEDERAL BUREAY UFf INVESTIGATIL r. B-'montae
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . i[{u;bo S
r. Mohr.
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION - Mot —
. Rosen

arie 12 e

. Tamm —_
. Sizoo

AL INFORMATION CONTAIN

. Win terrowd_

(X atol ol T "

HIRERNIS u..'cv"""'l ; Totloman
DATE 7 Mim Gandro— |
AAEE wmsﬁwﬁ— 5 : |
FBl SAN DIEG §-15 =53 11-58 ) ¢, | PDSL :

nxnzcronA FBI, AND SAC, LOS ANGELESeseeU R € E N Tooes b7¢e

=lNl"ORM:A'l‘lGN IN THE PAST, ADVISED SANTA ANA RESIDENT AGENCY NIGHT OF

[

AUG, FIFTERN, FIFTY?IPVE THAT SUB‘JECT 1S CONDUCTOR, COMPOSER AND

CHAIRMAN OF THE FESTIVAL Di‘ AHERI’CAS AND U!Ct PRESIDENT NIXON HAS -/ /

- asav capTes m W - wsaE . e Y m -

ACCEPTED HONORARY CHAIRMANSHIP OF THIS ORGANIZATION, ACCORDING To ’
VICE PRESIDENT RICHARD NIXON IS TO MAKE AN APPEARANCE BEFORE

p v -

THIS ORCANIZATION AUG, SIXTEEN AND BELIEVES HE IS ALSO SCHEDULED TO

4
SPEAK IN HOLLYWOOD BOWL, LOS ANGELES SAME DATE BEFORK SAME GROUP, /
ATES BEANSTEIN HAS LONG RECORD OF CP FRONT ACTIVITY, THE

g

e e e

CALIFORNIA COMMITTEE ON UN AMERICAN ACTIVITILS NINETEEN FORTYNINE REPORT
RLFLECTS ONE LEONARD BERNSTEIN, ADDRESS NOT GIVEN, AS A SPONSOR OF THE
SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL CONFERENCE FOR WORLD PEACE WHO HAS BEEN
AFF’ILIATED WITH FROM ONL TO TEN COMMUNIST FRONT ORGANIZATIONS INCLUDING

" ‘AHIRICAN COUNCIL FOR DEMOCRATIC GREECE, AYD, COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRACTIC
N

COPIES DESTR
8091 rcp 14 gYED RECOHDED"IZ

“‘ %9 oo m1AKG1S 1955 ’
] an UGl T r——
iiﬁf.»_&a{{ont ' ‘ ‘

FAR EASTERN POLICY, CRC, JAFRC, NAT}ML NEGRO CONGRESS, PEOPiS SONGS

INCs, SOUTHLRN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN

ee¢/END PAGE ONE/¢4s

VELF i\ﬁi "AND OTHEKRS,

b7¢



-

eso/PAGE TWQ/ o4

BELIEVES INDIVIDUAL CITED ABOVE IS IDENTICAL WITH THE LEONARD
BERNSTEIN WHO IS CONNECTED WITH FESTIVAL OF AMERICAS BECAUSE OF PHOTO
¥ OF BERNSTEIN APPEARING IN DAILY PEOPLES WORLD JUNE TVELVE, FIFTYTHREE,

PACE THREE OF MACAZINE SECTION, IN WHICH SENATOR MC CARTHY BRANDS
byc  BERNSTEINS WoRK AS SUBVERSIVE, [ STATES PHOTO OF LEONARD

BERNSTEIN CONNECTED WITH FESTIVAL OF AMERICAS APPEARING IN LOS ANGILES

TIMES AUCUST FOURTEEN,

DAILY PEOPLES VORLD,
b7*
b1 D
b7<  SECRET SERVICE AGENT STATED ACCORDING ro- NIZON VELL AVARE
BERNSTEINS REPUTATION BUT SINCE NIXON ARRANGED TO BE ON PROGRAM PRIOR
TO TIME BERNSTEIN RECEIVED mvxnuon 'NIXON COULD NOT NOW VITHDRAW.
<
b1S, UNABLE TO IDENTIFY LEONARD BERNSTEIN REFERRED TO n-m sD
INDICES. BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE LA ANY ACTION DESIRED BASKD

LA TO BE ADVISED ) ' e ,,,:L,, -

B - i |
:

<

T
1

END AC PLS Oibps. Vv U P o~
3-06 AM OK FBI vAeEEEN 2 5 14
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Oﬁ?ce Mem  ..uwm + vNitED s wOVERNMENT

. wEARMATION CORTAINED Tolses
™ i Mr, L. T, .Boardnaf-%‘;';.,é-‘-ﬁgv}?;Ec?_p‘%mdyg_ggn16, 1955 »
HLRE SHOWN OTHERWIS

W b1C
Mr. A. H. Bel

g S
[ 1 —

LEONARD BERNSTEIN

SECURITY MATIER = (

Bufile 100=-360261

b1
naheim, Cclifornia, who s Ju e
past gdvised subject is conductor, composer and chairman of the ‘

Festival of Americas and thut FVice President Richarg-Nizon ccepted
#7¢ honorary chatrmanship of this organization, According to h
b2 pice President Niron is to make an appearance before this Organization
today and believes he is also schedule peak in Holliywood Bowl, _
Los Angeles today before same group. e3 Bernstein has lIong
b?c_,record of Communist Part L

ervice Agent stated according to that Niron

e 18 we aware of Bernstein's reputation but since Ni arranged to
©10pe on the program prior to time Bernstein received invitation, Niron

T could not withdraw. It is noted that this is the firat notification

¢ Bureau has received tha izon was a ar 3
Bernsteins | wTen i e ff‘erFoﬁ?.%l‘?ﬁffgfﬁEmlﬁtgw
b FREIN IS Ui’guLA\ \_c%)
/393 DATE 2744 _BYZ

Bernstein is a prominent orchestra conductor who was last
reported to be gelf-employed as a free lance composer and conductor,
mwuiscd on June 30, 1950, that in 1945, both Ben Davis
a hel, Nationci Communist Party Board members described
b‘ID Bernstein @s an adherent of the Communist Party. AHe stated that
Alexrander Trachtenberg and V. J. Jerome, C nist Party functionagries
it also described the subject as a Communist. %further adyised
& that Bernstein haod agreed to submit $0 Commu scipline. During _ >
1945 to 1949, Bernstein was connected in some way with at legat 13 -
organizxations which have been cited by the Attorney General. From
1945 to 1549, Bernstein was also cennected in aose way with at least
stz organizations cited by the House Committee on Un-American Activitiss

—_ or the California Committee on [n-Amerioan Activities. Attached 18 o
ﬁmore detatleg nemorgxg‘um dated ¥ 20, 1981, concerning the subject's

SACKGROUND OF BERNSTEIN:

activities 2] 4
p1¢ Enclosure . S 02 RECORDED-95 , .
¢¢ - Mr. Boardman ) - _
Mr. Begmont Pac INDEXED-99 -£22 -3¢0 26| 4 6
r. .

e b

re

Mre 0ls - :l;-' ".‘,1‘;’
Mb- 3 'l k@ﬁﬂ'* Comete s 220085




Memorangum for Mr., Boardman:

Bernstein is one of the group of prominent individuals whose
cases were referred to the Department for a decision as to whether
their names should be included in the Security Inder. The Depariment
has gdvised that the subject'’s name should not be included in the
Security Index as his past cctivities do not bring him within the
currsnt criteria.

Bernatein is presently the subject of a Fraud Against the
on Adugust 3, 1857, in connection with an_;bbjiéation Jor passport
in which he denied membership in the Communist/or support of the
Communist movement., _ Party

RECQUULNDATION: -

Vice President Nizon's office has been advised concerning
this matter by Mr. Nichols’ office. This i3 for information.

5
%
o
gd

&




g Mr *Boardman_..
R . . " 'l'.'
Oﬁice Me; dum « uvNITE GOV RGN —
- : -~ & Mr, Mohr ..
Augus &25@3{5'

TO : Director, Federal Bureau of Imstigation DATE: ol

/Zﬂi T neenuATIoN
¥RO F. Tompkins, Assistant Attorney Gemersl IS UNCLAS
Internal Security Division hhs.h[ SHOWN 0

/" susymcT: Lzowm BERNSTEIN - A ﬁ
SECURITY HL'IT!R-C / /7
FRAUD AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT - '
. ¥YBI FILE 100-360261 /2-248 J
Féi fiss. 2 7. B =2
bne ; coneos-ToDK 2T 1 E rer
“5& TATE T If —‘("—‘“ ch.
S % Reference is made to your morlndun of April 7, 19
T M subjeet :l’or\lrding the report of Special Agent
)';_ a2 _A_A us_ WAy A W -—___h 8. _a2 8 L s _ o
1555 at Bew York in which are convalnea we

ated March 12,
m:r certain re-interviews regarding lLeonard Bernstein,

As is noted in your memorandum of July 1, 1954, the swbject, in
oconnection vith a passport application, submitted a sworn affidavit
dated August 3, 1953, stating that he was not then and had never been
a member of the Commmunist Party or the Commumist Political Association

and had never Imowingly engaged in activities which supported the

"z

OBCLASSIFIZD BY_
S

F8: . Compunist movement, A review of the available material, indicates
b that the subject has an axtansive reserd of sssociation with wvarioms 3
v Commmmnist front organizations, a fact which the subject himself admits.

In his affidavit, however, he claims that becanse he is a prominent

g musician, his suppert for various humanitariam and cultural ceuses is
= 5 constantly being solicited, and, with insufficient information and

§ =98 iiwe on his part to exsrcise appropriate diseriminatiion, his name has
= < inevitably become linked not only with many hgit:lnte ocrganizations,
22 but & mumber of Commmist fremt groups as well. :
X

E @ el LGe the above-mentioned report of Special AzentiGNG b

R o1t oo 18, 1955, 3t a noted ton QT o

® 1d by other Coesmndsts in 1945 that the ect wms also a
Comrmist, adhered to the t Party, and had agreed to sutmitb?P
to Communist diseipline. however, has no direct personal _I F(
knovledge of these facta.

" vised that mH the American Youth for BV 5.
e Demo » held a recepti onor o subject at St, Leuis,
A ‘fnonri and that the subjothrns Jresent at that reception. He had )

informatics, however, as 1o wuetker #r nok the subjeci imew that
e recsption was spensored by the Americaw Youth for Democracy or
that the subject was aware of the- t Perty demination of the
Lnorimenth far Democracy. o~
e — 3602 &/ 4
‘aeniptll AE—

! — . . c
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ba

dvised that it was mentioned at the imerican Youth for — *“iuiy
Demoeracy Rational Convention im 1946 that the subject wms among a
group of notable Americeans on the American Youth for Democracy
recently presented awards, hwanr, advised that uhe had no
psraonal lmmrlodge of the ol o

e subject was aware of the Gm.nist Farty domination and control
of the Ameriecan Youth for Demoeramcy. She did recall, however, hearing
discussion by other people to the affect that the subject had given a
private recital for the beneflit of the American Youth for Democracy
sometims during 1945-1946. L\L‘

-ndﬁsad that the snbject was among the group of "supporters of
the Yau] Robeson Commmmist-led group” in au erganisational conflict that
existed during 1948 in the Couneil of African Affairs. However, he had
no perscnal knowledge that the subject was a member of the Communist

group within the Counclil but only assumed as much sinoe Paul Robeson had

ohiadinad a nmawe vata fram him In fast, tha -'nfmﬁl- asaantad ha hnﬂ
e b I e TV A4 UER LiJEES L -I-‘v-’ G, Vel A

never seen the subject snd omly knew him by name. u)

Thus, t.ho onJy a.uilable evidenco 1ink:lng t.‘he subject uith the

i3 mberahip having ever be o'udngly
engngad in activities connected with the Commmmist Party movmnt.

\
v AOATIDIUTLY
i ~oorriCoTTAL
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fice Memorandum

« UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

be " : L T —
° . M, L, V. Boardm bve pata: August 29, ISSW

T o : L . Hube _

oM 1 A, B, Belmont . -7 .- - - 7 o e pemoTTT

. !.m’ o L e Hbvasi

o {. , . '-7_ . Lo "' . .‘v 1'?’-:,______

SUBJRCT : HOLLYWOOD BOWL FESTIVAL OF AMERICAS ' ' - _ Vmeroed —

INFORMATION CONCERNING . - S ) : Tele, Rowm —

(INTERNAL SkCURITT) - . Goady .

. dnonymous letter postmarked 8-18-55 at Los Angeles
ingquir¥es why Vice President Richard M. Nizon opened the captioned
Jestival which was reported in the "Berald Espress” on 8-17=55
ingsmuch a8 the nomes of some indfviduals who reportedly also
particitpated have bdeen mentioned tn one or more of the 15947, 1948,
1949 and 1951veports of the Califdrnic Senate Fact-finding
Committee on =American dctivitiea, The letter liasits the names -
o8 follows: ITsaac Stern, Leonard Bernstein, William Schuman,
Lucas Foss, Gregory Peck, Martha Graham and Aaron Copland.

Bufiles reflect that none of these individuals are on Q
the Security Indez and that only Leonard-Bernstein Aae a long
record of Communiat front acctivities GAU"TE PTEFINTIY sudject of
i an tnvestigation, a Fraud Adgainast ithe Government case. His

2
v
<

4
- S A

& .

_ scheduled appearance at the festival was reported by San Diego 5
1 teletype dated 8-16-55 and brought to the attention of ~
: Mr, Nizon's Offic# by Wi Nichols' Offtce. 4 Secret Service N
- 4gent advised San :_D_icqo Of7/ice that Mr. Nixon had received numerous O«
o calls about Bernstsin’s appearance at the festtual, but since \
' arrangements had deen made for Mr, Nizon to appear, iMr, Nizon . S
: would not withdraw. (100-360261) r} X
: - - of
REC OMAENDATI ON: . ' 4 =
"

Ingsnuch as only Bernstein is subject of current
thvestigation and Information hos been furnished concerning him
to Mr. Niron's Offtce, no further dissemination or action §s deened

PILED

necesgary concerning the individucls mentioned in the anonjmous z .
21 2 : - - . . . i
Py A w;a_—_-:r.éez%.é/-,;.\rﬁ e
“9‘ 3 . ;‘n . : SO NOT RE‘CORDED e -:' i LA ‘ _, f
Attachgept < o N 176 SEP 1 1955 Ly
cc - Mrg| Beardman . ' R e .

e —— e et

AL IMFORMATION M

. PEREIN IS UNCLASSIF
| DATE

iy Belipnt
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Records 0. partioipantn in tho ‘Holl::ood Boil L
o nllrlbtl' '

{See Herdld Lxpress nows item, aus..l? 1955 .Paoc » 0-3)
A& _taxen from : o s

T

Index of Un-american sotivities 1n calirornia tor th. A

R-ports of=- i i
- 1943,1945, 1947 1949 1951, publish'ﬂ by thl

Senats of Calitournla;

Soloist Jennie Tourel - pnot listed
Isaao Sterd - 1949, Page &3

Leonard Pernateln .-1948, Pages ©10 enmd 392
1949, Pages

480, 404,489,499, 494
501 502,505 ,505,506
809 S12.513.514,515
$16,5.7,521,523, 832"

543
t411llam Scnuman -1948, FPage 53l
Luous Foss #1949, Pages 481,489
Gresory Feek ) -1947, Fkages,6 235,dnd 239
1948 Fages  97,108,208,210

255,355
1949 Puge 089
1951 Fases 290 and 291

Mar the Srabam  ~1348  Puge 310

Auron Copland - =1948 Pugo- 113,114,248 ,208
o - o 316, 517,330,377
. o 698 -
1949 Fages B , Hasti
B 480,485,4&4.688
L R A 489,494 ,499,501 -
S T 502,503,504,508
R T 511,518,513,516
o o B ~ 518,5190,82),583
[ii o b .. : 524,825,630,531
e L Lo, B3B,537,043

Ve
4.
N
d}/



FrMOARD mans 0. 84

Officec Memorandum + uvnitep ... sovernmenT

bac 0  : Director, FEI (100-360261) ~ pam: 9/16/55
-‘ * 8SAC, New York (100-99895) .
r— ct: -mnnnnczm-n - . . . . . T -
ReBulet to Albany, 6/17/55506‘ tioned "EMERGENCY

-

l Y iR TEe
) LEUNANLD DENANSTHKIN, WAS
e SM-C, PAG .
b5 DETENTION PROGRAM™ (Bufile 100-39
FBI, 8/22/55,
w General, Inte
set forth:the fact that the subject was

ReBule
never approv by the Department for inelusion on the
Security Index and was not so tabbed at the time of relet,
The Department advised that BERNSTEIN'S name- should not
be included on the ST, inasmuch as his past activities

did not bring him within the current criteria.

30), and letter to Diroctoi',
rom WILLIAM F. TOMPKINS, Assistant Attorney '
1 Security Division, i

= %!’ it
~aid By letter, 8/22/55, WILLIAM F, TOMPKINS, Assistant
3 Attorney General, Internal Security Division, advised
Ty the Bureau that inasmuch as the only available evidence
b i 1) linking the subject with ths Communist Party was based on

hearsay evidence rather than personal knowledge, it was

deemed insufficient to warrant prosscution of the subject

under Title 18, USC, Section 101 and Section 1541 for his

éerial 1 of CP membership or having been kmowingly engazed I
s in activities connectsd with the CP movement.

In the light of the above, no further investigation
with be conducted in this mattem and this case is teing

Placed in a closed status pending the receipt of additional

information, which would warrant inveatigation by this
| Bureau,

hd o O TAMED

v f\R':!N“Oi- e
Mé"‘\ﬂita gLt )
ot ARl

brc-

%, L DP\“:- 744 & g” MHJ : -
”rq%g ELORDEU &b/ »e - 3 G0 2 L/ - l[-z?;" | :
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MAICED
ST BRI

NAME CHECK

November 10, 1955
Z7 0

v

A

!
!
<] (‘1/‘. L.iff./(y-’: iy

Sanin iy
In rogud to your present name check request,
you are referred to a memorandum dated Jamuary 23, 1955,
which waz sent by this Buresu to your sge eoncerni
Leonard Bernstein, described as in the ception above,
(100~ 360261-441)
In compliance with your specific request for

additional data concerming ste o s attached
the report of Special Agent , made -
L7c March 18, 1955, at Kew York .

The foregoing information Ls furnished to you
83 & result of your request for an FBI fi{le eheck and s
not to be construed as & clearance or a nonclearance of
the individuel involved. This information is furnished
for your use and should not be disseuinated ocutside of
— your agency.

{3

Enclosure

Orig. and one to U3IA

L/ -49

-
38 NOV 17 19

X3 G —— s —

Talsca
Beardemn

B )
o NOV 221955 \

Tele. Roowm ___
Hollomas _____
Gandy




Oﬁice Memo 772 + UNITED ST * JVRRNMENT

PY.

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360261) DATE: 4/23/56

SAC, NEW YORK (100-99895)

LEONARD kB%R.NS'IIZ‘E IN,
SM - c L ]

OIk Citv. that
tates Information Service had requested ”
to furnish 12 favorable photographs of the subject tog W

"only favorable" press clippings of him.

bnoe According to* could not understand
b why the USIS desired only "tfavorable" publicity on BERNSTEIN due _

to his past "front" record.

Above is furnished for information and no further action

.. is contemplated by this office.
. FEEN . . f
—_—— 2 - ) - _j,r ru_J’D
’_’ / ‘ -
W 31“"

y (- BUREAU (1oo 360761) (RM)
3 - NEW YORK (100-99895)

(1 - NY 100-80374 - COMPIC
e O -

Rt’.uu‘(u&ﬂ'sﬂ/_éf_-—__ Cbose /- 5<.
yC &'S RILSR 3. X

P anusuz AE CYAIHOF= .-._.,.;
t 1IY

Ke .

| S?MAY 1 190

R
A
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uc, e ver QNN e 3, 19%
b7¢,
sisecter, n: G

7

Reurlet dated August 8, 19%,

' ﬂuthorit to interviev Leonard Bernstein
i3 denied at this time in viev of his proainence and
past subversive activities,

bac  cesBufile
L/ec-Burile

—_— Note on Yyellows

— - Sl

mu
rle with Leonard Bernstelll, ) ein 1s

prominent orchestra conductor and was the subject of 8M=FAG
investigation which was closed in September, 1955, Bernstein
has not been i1dentified as CP nem'bar{ however, froam 1945 to
1949 he was connected in some way with at least 13 organizati
cited by the Attorney General and also 6 organizations cited
by HCUA or California Committee on Un-American Activities.
Bernstein was included in the 81 as a promimant individual,
His 8I card was cancelled in March, 1952, and his case wvas
referred to the Department for a decision as to whether his
nage should be included in the 8I. The Department has advised
ggrmtein's activities do not warrant inclusion of his name 12
L ' ‘p"

b2c \\XR\“E 20— 02 —
_ vom!\M\G“g%?ﬂE‘ | ;5 é FpEn !
h\\_\“ s \\;‘\\‘Q,\_Ph W NOT RTOORDE

WeREW o ¥ 3 15 AUG 20 1956
VL) e Sggl? 1
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FTANDARD FORM WD, §4

Oﬁice Memamndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360261) pate: 3/73./59

SAC, NEW YORK {100-99895)

LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was.
SM-C

O reslidoy
mDrotsct identity
per reques BdVised oJ that he

believes ths EONARD RBEHNSTE TN ast 96th Street,
NYC), is a Communist
becausel SEHN : eIuae< a passport when the, tra

made & recent goodwdll tour in Europeé; also that
has come to his conclusion from the way BERNSTEIN talks.
In this regard he stated that BERNSTEIN has conti
b7 made anti-American and pro-Russian statements but%
LY yas unable to Purnish any specific detalls pertain
thereto,

crchestra 1s going 10 make a good~w America

and that BERISTEIN has been granted a passport; that he
also believes that the following members of the NY
Fhilharmonic Orchestra are Communists becsuse they are all
soclal friends of BERNSTEIN and because they have made -
tements simiiar to those he attributed to BERNSTEIN. L
was agdin unable to furnish any specific details mj
ing the alleged statements made and stated that he KWN
never heard BERNSTEIN discuss the
Communist Party (Cr) or make any reile ce to the CP, He
named as lollows:

&
b1D

R

2= Buresu (100-360261)
ek G0 )
1- New York -
7L
W7 T Bz



b1¢

stated that

ormaticn shou

attention of the FBI. He stated that because he was
unable to furnish specific details regarding the
aforementioned allegations and had no proof to substantiate
same, he would not be willing to teatify to this in court

nor did he wish to furnish signed statements regarding
the foregoing.

b0

Lol A O sy W weimaiiAsa - L =)

he has heard them make pro-Russia.n and anti-
American statements but he could not furnish.any_specific
detalls to support ation. Due to the non-
specifid nature ofmgallegations, the NYO

¢ lates no ac arding the latter mentioned
% other than to_disseminate his
information to existent case files or to the ™i00-0"

T

v - ]

bapP It is noted that while * was able

to furnish a physical description of all individuals
referred to in this letter, in few instances did he

have any knowledge of their residence addresses and -
in some cases he was inaccurate in his spelling of

whom he 2l30 suspects as pelng Commuinists because

their names. The addresses aring in parentheses
bes : above-mentioned & were ebtained from
the rectory of Local 802, Amdrican Federation of
Mus » NYC, in order that appropriate search of
office indices could be made.

-Du

}

ot
¥
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herein,

there are exIstent case

mentioned
the NYO will aubﬁt current reportas yhere

8 on such persons and

will submlt blank memoranda, unger individual

case caption, incorporating information avallable
i NYC files concerning such pergons where no case
files exist, This action 1s veing taken in the

P g =

event the Bureal should desire to furnish such
inTormation to the Department of State.

Newark Divisio to take
similar action re n noted
prevTously, and to advige 2 5] e action taken,

-3 -



Office . = s - UNITEDS.  GOVERNMENT
e 10

: DIRECTOR, FEI (100-360261) DATE: 4 /2/58

om :3AC, IEW YORX (100-99895)

. LE0U-AD"BERISTETH, was . ;
Shi=C

SUB

. Re Y letter to Director dated 3/3/58 captioned as
bove,

Referenced cormunication reflects that inforriation !
sultable for dissemination will be rurnished the Bureau *
concernin brc ]

1¢ he Ddelleved Lo 3} ists. bC

A review of captioned subjectts case file in the liew
York of'fice reflects no pertinent subversive information

conge Z as been developed since the report of
SA dated 3/18/55 at IY. b7

In view of the 2bove, no current report will be
submitted concerning captioned subject and instvant case
1s being placed In a closed status in the ¥Vv0.

f e e

Nt h\“ﬂ) b7¢

b7¢&

/W—g_‘.ﬁz_ﬁ./—fii

12 APR 3 1958

@- Bureau (100-360261) (Re)
- New York (100-99395)

F boe  REC-95

uw T 577

.



1 AZAND Fgins wo. 04 l‘
Oﬁb’?’)j\v{f?‘i | -,.!iﬁ?z « UNJTED S. - _> GOVERNMENT -
SAC,l/iw Mow -(Your file DATE: 7(/{/7

// ;

i/l
Buri}¢ and serial/&,‘;‘_j {2 ¢y

FBI

rector,

bac Office of Origin: 4z

-

I3
14

The deadline in this case has passed and the Bureau has not

eceived a report. You Are instructed to submit a report

immediately. In the event a report has been submitted, you ..
1+ wao svvkhmiteand 3 -

which 1t was subpitted

g sheuld mseke 8 neotation of the date on

b~ on this letter and return it to the Bureau, Room No. . . .. <%0

E , bac ! )
¥ gm Report submitted ... ... ...

% z Report will be submitted

A

Reason for delay ...

o Ul ) BB Al ey
! 4 V' ffﬁ z'

L

e.

2. () Advise Bureau re status of this ca
Advise Bureau when report may be expected.

3. (Y
brc

4. () Surep immedliately.
on the

{Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau. or
- top serial in the case file the receipt and acknowledgment of this com-
munication.) U. S, GOVERWMENT PRINTING OFFICE .1
s

-
Fa

3

3.
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e ¢
Oﬁice Memomndz&m * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
DATE: .//f/‘rf

i~ SAC, Voc) LsAd (Your tile
7 1
{Bufile and serial

Director, FBI

bre
P , r rfOf;i_”g of Ofigin P s

not

o S S
The deadline in this case has passed and the Bureau has
You are instructed to Submit a report
In the event a report has been submitted, you -—.
PR -0

' -
) 1. |

b7 eceived a report.

Q mmediately.

- should make a notation of the date on which it was submitted

= on this letter and return it to the Bureau, Room No.

o '

= I14'NTY, Report submitted .. . ... _“S;“h““i;; _____

< \
\)\.)_, Report will be submitted "/‘M ........... 075?4/;—15‘-'%;; .
B -
. W __éw—»:,,‘.-(_m_, o~
2
£ 2 - ;7:( Ty -/\.Fi .1¢4)a&

b1C
Reason for delay... ... .. ... ...
T T e k w..‘éf(.l. A

b7c

Advise Bureau when report may be expected.
Note on the

Surep immediately.
(Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau.
top serial in the case file the receipt and acknowledgment of this com-
U. . GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK : 30—O-S7 78908

4. ()

munication.)




FYAMUARD FoRM M. 8 j ‘ [
l -22-24)

I S
Ojfﬁé‘é’ Memorandum - vaitep states GOVERNMENT

7o %AC.W(YM:' rilq/"’ffiﬂ"/nus: Bz T
: Pirector, FBI (Bufile and serial /”’Jf%zﬁ/m

bac Office of OriginW/

The deadline in this case has passsed and the Bureau has not
received a report. You are instructed to submit & report

=
f7 immedistely. In the event a report has been submitted, you
b should make & notaticn of the date on which it was submitted )\(‘
- oD this letter and return it to the Bureau, Room No. a2 &oe? /\\{“

é"-, Report submitted R P S -

-~ LETrce / :

o ' . .

< -Fepest will be submitted . *‘//’ S

- - . = . ’
= Reeasen-for delay (w»’ M PP T SR T3 I 7
E:" ek (-a.:.\xz_f'i e cr— ~ S e
= -
L) e, . . .
=

<I -

“ZC.:'..."“! Advise Bureau re status of this case.

)  Advise Bureau when report @ay be expected,

4. (] Surep immediately.
(Place your reply on this form and return to the Bureau.

Note on the b7 o

top serial in the case file the Teceipt and acknowledgment of this com-
u.s.mmmm:n—&m

rmunication.)
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OFFICE LiWORANIUM . LeITED  STATES M VERMMEWT

Lo T0 t D1 "ECTOR, Fbl (100-360261) Date: L,/21/58
Ruei 3 S4C, NE.. YORK (100-99895) ‘ ,‘pf\“:‘h\“m |
!'NT‘.“" ¢ oy -
o ] PN Skl 4
e & | SULJCT: LEONARVSZZRNSTIN, wWas. RL\\ oL
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1
telerence is made to NY letters, 3/3/58
end 4/2/58, capt.oned as above; Newark letter to
Bureau, 3/21/55, re letter to
pureau, b/o/58, re KY letter
b7¢ o Bureau, /11/56 letter to
Eureau, 4/7/58, re

>

tureau (100-360261) (LLOnARD . RNSTELEL
Eureau {100=
Eureau (1C0=-
Bureau (100~
bureau (100-
Bureau (100=-
Bureau (100
New York {
Liew Vork
hew York (
vew York
hew York
New York
New York ' ERNSTEIN)
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bac Relet dated 3/3/58, reflects that
" LD protect i1dentity
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NY 100-99895

Relet dated 3/3/58 also states that
tha HYO wonld submit ecuirent revorts on the afcre-

rﬁgﬁt loned individuals where case files oxistféfﬁerw:lu
blank memoranda would be submitted under individual
case caption, incorporsting information available in

NYO f1les concerning such persons. Newark Divi

L requested to tude s.milar act.ion regarding
qe E

he Turean was advised relets dated
L/2/58, 3/21/58, 14)8/55, /11758 and u/e/go, regarding

the action taLenl s outlined a. ovel concerni i

bnc BLENSTEIN,
cept for background informetion
on 2/5,12/58, NYO files contain
n set fowth in relet dated 3/3/58,
asc

- Hcept for veackground :nformation
L p furn YR EYI WY} fi1les econtain

f
iurnisa Ol &/C i/ 00y Niv 14285 CONLAL
no

anf at.on if iable with

0 n relet date

Suve
bc- NYO files
brc 570 reflect that on L/20/51
' Wrumismd substantially ormation

b7 7P furnished

aadition to that set

im as noted in relet dated 3/3/
Except for background information furnished
! on 2/6,12/58, KYO r:les contain no other )

bre identifiable with
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84C, Bew York (100-99895) April 28, 195°

Pirestar, FAI (100-300261)  \LLIMFORMATISNCONTAINED  ~

O . BERERLIS UNCLASS I
SECURITY MATTER = § - .- DATE 7- 2.£2
. ) A o AGREE 1823 . e
. Rearlets 3-3-58 aod h-2-58 settlig fortn -
information obtained f?an.‘llllllllllllllll
It 13 desired that submit a memorandum ’
suitable for dissenination ea pertinent information

from your file ceacarning Bernstein and particularly the
information fram This memorandum should be '

submitted under the caption and should pertain
him, not m%mum by —
ferred to in your le ~3-58,

Subject not on Security Index. He is prominent
L musician and orchestra conductor. During period 1945 to
1949 he was connected in some way with 13 orgsnizations
designated by the Attorney General and 6 organizations
cited by the House Committee on Un~American Activities.
On 8-3-53 in connection with passport application
e he denilsd mea in Communist Party or suppo

A A LLALTM mcmbel‘Shif)

Lo & unist movement,
05 N - vio e
was &

i

o - '
e o sl
B 5 3 S
| R MAILED 17 © 7T mr APR. 291956
oleson T ) i ‘_; - - -
S — . - | APRE8 1988 IS
B — m L _comn.em
6 MAY

Trotter

Teje. Room __
Holloman e
Fandy MAIL ROOM




STANDARD FORM Mo, §4 . l {HF“P"ﬁTtn" {"f“!Tﬂ“lm
?I’;‘ JLEE UNCLASSIFIED EXCEFT

()ﬂw Menzwran: T GHREANSS §1..TES GOVERNMEN

To  :DIRECTOR, FBI (100-360261) D .TDATES/z'!/SB

bre

: SAC, NEW YORK (100-99895)

supJecT: LEONARD BERNSTEIN, was,

SH=C D“*ﬂssdr on: OADR s
HRAS0E -7S
ReBulet dated /28/5B. DATE GF &

Attached herewith are original and L copies of a letterhead
menorandum pertaining to captioned subject as requested in referenced
- Bulet.

. 4
' The following sources were utilized in attached memorancum: !

Subject agreed to submit
to Communist disipline i

Subject believed to be x
- CF mem‘er ;

Sublect comected with Ameri-~an
Committee for Spanish Freedom

:,

®-

. 1 = New York (100-99825)

e REC- 90
= 4 B | ’f' LI
/ mb SR

Bureau (100-350261)(Encls, 5)(R)
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muited States Bepartment of Justce
¥edreral Burrau of Inuvestigation

New York, New York
NY 100-99895 May 27, 1958 cugs &

-""‘FD
PR A "Eﬂ R31S02-

e --'\_.5-.;--,',‘, v Re: Leonard Bernstein, with aliase
‘i“a:.\i on . mu&lﬂ.’
on_ :

On June 30, 1950, a source who has furﬁ!iﬂgg%g;gfﬁﬂfz
information in the past, advised that in 1945 when the committee
. to aid Ben Davis was being considered, both Ben Davis and Jack

Stachel described Leonard Bernstein to the source as an adhereant
of the Communist Party. This source stated that other Communist
Party functiogaries had alsodescribed Leonard Bernstein as & |
Communist . m souroe advised that in 1945 Jack Stachel 1nforle\d
him that Bern®tein had agreed to subailt to Communist discipline.
This source advised on December 9, 1954 that he has no direct
personal knouledge of Bernstein's willingness to submit to Communist

Adandnldn
aiscipiins,.

Ben Davis and Jack Stachel weremmbers of the National
Board of the Communist Party who were tried and convioted in 1949
— for violation of the Smith Act of 1940, -

Leonard Bernstein, by notarized affidavit dated

August 3, 1953, submitted in connection with his application for

passport, stated "...although I have never, to my knowledge,
been accused gf being a member o0f the Communist Party, I wish
to take advantage of thls opportunity to arffirm under oath that
1 am not now or at any time ever been a member of the Communist
Party or the Communist Political Association. I have never
knowingly engaged in activities which supported the Communist
movement under circumstances which would warrant the conclusion
that I engaged in such agtivities as a result of direction,
dominat:}‘on or control exercised over me by the Communist move-
ment...

In February, 1558, a source of unknown relisbility,
but who 1s acquainted with the subject, advised that he
believed Leonard Bernatein to be a Communist. This aource based
this belief on the way Bernsteila talks, that is, that he has —
continually nade anti-American and pro-Russian statements,

Source was un e to furnish apocific details perta:lnins :
- AGEN
\. Jr e Tereeny m RE( REQ RECD —— )
,,, i“‘ DATL FoRrw, p_,;: - 5/
T Ve W _— b1 %
m'E'Ilv.':.s
‘91 anrm [AY 3.0
£8 20 1999
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All organizaetions mentidited heresfter have been
designated by the Attorney General of “¥Bde United Stetes pursuant
to Executive Order 10450, unless otherwlise described. .-

The House Committee on Un-Americen Activities review
of the Scientific and Cultural Conference for World Pesace
held March 25,24,27,1949, which conference was arranged by the
Netional Council of Arts, Sciences end Professions, reflected
Leonard Bernstein was affiliested with the following organlzetions:

American Council for & Democratic Greece
American Youth for Democracy

Committee For e Democratic Far Eastern Pollcy -
Pivd)l Riphta Cancorvass

WAY L4 Mbd L4V W ASLA Pl WO D

Joint Anti-Fescist Refugee Committee
Netional Negro Congress

The National Council of Artsa, Sciences end Professions
wes cited in the aforementioned review £s a Communist front,

Records of the Bureau of Specinl Services, MNew York
City Police Department, reflect that Bernsteln was & member of
the Cogncil on African Affairs, Incorporeted, as of February
3, 1948,

The "New York Times", issuscof March 3, 1945, contelined
an advertisment by the Veterans of the Abrsham Lincoln Brigede
entitled "For America's Sake-Breask With Franco Spein" wherein
Bernstein was listed es a sponsor,

A source, who has furnished reliasble informetion in
the pest, advised during 1946 that Leonesrd Bernstein was

1dentifisd on a letterhesd of the Amerlcan Committse for Spanish
ra

Freedom dated Jenuery 21, 194, as being one of the aponso
of this orgenization,

The "Dsily Wo
column three, liats Lecna
composer §gnd one of the enddrsers of the Three Day Tag Drive of
the American Committee for Yugp!}av Rellef.

N

-2 -

r" 1ssue of May 16, 1946, page four
Bernstelin as a conductor and '



Mnited States Pepartment of Fustice
Federal Bureau of nvestigation
New York, New York

April 29, 1959
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LEONARD BERNSTEIN
"Committee of 100"
NAACP Legal Defense and
Educational Fund, Ine.

LEONARD BERNSTEIN is a white male who was borm on
August 25, 1918, at Lawrence, Massachusetts. He graduated
from Harvard University in 1939 and attended the Curtis
Institute of Music, 1939-1941. His occupation is musical
composition and orchestra conducting. He is currently -
employed as conductor of the New York Philharmonic Orchestra.
He resldes at 205 West 57 Street, New York City.

Characterizations of organizations mentioned herein
are set out in appendix attached to thts memorandum.

On June 30, 1950, a source who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised that in 1545 whan
the commititee to aid Ben Davis was being considered, both
Ben Davis and Jack Stachel described Leonard Bernstein to the
source as an adherent of the Communist Party. This source
stated ther Communiat Party functionaries had also
descri onard Bernstein as a Communist., The source
advised that in 1945 Jack Stachel informed him that Bernstein
had agreed to submit to Communist discipline. This source
advised on December §, 1954, that he has no direct personal

knowledge oLf Bernstein's willingnesns to submit to Commnisat
“... , rl
discipline. [

Ben Davls and Jack Stachel were members of the
National Board of the Communist Party who were tried and ,
convicted 1n 1949 for violatgon of the Smith Act of 1940.a )k
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the foliowing
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion,

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
availabie for release to you.
Section 552 ection 552a
O (b)(1) O (dX(7XA) O (dxs)
O (bX2) O (b)7XB) O Gx2
O (®)3) LI X7HO) O (kX1
O (b)7XD) O (kX2
O (bXTNE) O (kX3)
O (b}7XF) CJ (k)(4)
O (x4 O (bX8) O k)5)
[ (bX5) L1 (b9 0 (k)6)
O (b)6) L] (kX7

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to yvou or the subject of your
request. '

Information pertained oniy to a third party. Your name is listed in the titie oniy.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agencv(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency{iesj. You wiil be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:
__‘3 l./, y 1

. P 2 . ., .
i’ HY /00 - Splli | )Q/!‘CIA-’ Ll NY 1

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

100 -3l 2kl-&5

p0.0:6.9.0.6.6.6.9.6.0.6.9.0.0.0.6$.6.0.¢.¢

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

X FOR THIS PAGE X

p6.6.0.9.6.8.6.6.6.0.6.66.6.666.6.9.4.0.4
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ALL INFORMATION t‘nu'rm"a

HERTIM IS UNCLAS "~ =D 9 "uZEPT LALED .
WHL:c SHOWN O1: liwilE. e
brc AME CHECK
OleceMed wﬂﬂ— -
\‘ < |
LEGNARD BERNSTEIN — St s ﬂfff"J
==1l.3 ln-—--t 25. 1?15 {

Lawrence, Massachusetts

You are referred to infarmation previously
furnished to your agency im January 28 and Noveaber 10,
1955, eoncerning Lecna tefn, For your additional
information, there is enclosed a copy of & memarendun
&tod Fay 27, 1958, emcerning the onpticnod individual,
_ {100~260261=11,49.55)

=3

o The foregoing informetion is rnmhh-d to you as
. ;—3 result of your request for an FBI file check and is mot to
-~wg be omstrued as a clesrance or a nonolearance of the individusl
infelved. This infarmation is leaned for your uo and is not
to-De dissenminated outaide of your ageney., -~

Tok e T teReTyR0 - 35046/ - 56

"t —— Enclosure. AN G 66

Nease __
Parsons
Roser

Tomm
Troﬂtqu c
¥.C. Sullvan ..
Tele. Aoom __

Holloman
Gandy

Orig and one to USIA OrE: Memo classiﬁﬁaieﬂﬁaﬁhtial inasm
1d. 8/58 enclised report ia ap glassified.
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L. nb-i.u 2/5/89, 2/25/59 and WYlet 3/2/59.: ' . ‘R
. Znelesed are letterhoad memorands and cever RN 34
meicraade o )3 ‘individusls who are additiens to the . . 2 3

o, ¢ . NAACP and NAACP Legal Defense and REducational Pund

3 | “haktertasds for the year 1959,

v -

e,

‘ ol e *M.i letterhead memoranda are complete with the b7c
e 'ldm of aka, on whom the NIO bas - ‘
' ived the results of the HCUA check from WPO. Upen :
Feveipt of the HCUA resuits from WPO, the NYO will preocess " ¢
. end subait addendum pages. - B
.—";&t ‘\\\ T
7’ RS
- {24- Buresau (61-3176) (Ence., 78) (RM) '
ﬁ- New Yark (100-7629) (41) T %
% = Hew York  (100-7629 Sud c) (41) . >
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#Anited Sates Department of FJustice
Federal Bureau of Investination

New York, New York

(€0 AP 29, 1959
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S Educational und, Ine,
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Background information concerning LEONARD
BERNSTEIN was obtained from passport records,

f -

- r Sources concealed are as follows: * \‘/I

1 v2o | D BERNSTEIN agreed to submit
o tc Communist discipline
- 55 .
= b B e X ()
- L TooT T T
b2 — American Committee for
b Spanish Freedom
- , Metropolitan Music School

Information concerming HCUA records 1s set out

from wWashington Field Office letter to Director dated
April 8, 1959, with the exception of the material on page
nine and ten of the Washington Fleld 0ffice letter, which

is summarized elsewhere in the memo o ST A
records were checked by Special Agent on
barc

April 2, 1959.

bac
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. N In Pedbruary and March, 1958, an(. individual who had .
" been adsociated professionally with BERNSTEIN advised that he -

believed LEONARD BERNSTEIN was & Cosmwunist gince BERNSTEIN had

been refused a passport and BERNSTEIN has eontinually madé
anti-kmrican and pro-Rusidian statementa. This individual

—— e & e —— Y e S

was unable to furnish any specific details regarding the above
allegations and was not able to describe any of the anti- .
_ American and pro-Russian statements allegedly made by

- . BERNSTEIN. The source stated that he had never heard

il BERNSTEIN discuss the Communist Party or majie any reference to
the Communist Party.

-
[ . !

In an affidavit dubscribed and sworn to by LEONARD

. BERNSTEIN on August 3, 1953 in connection with his application
' for a United States passport BERNSTEIN stated in part as follows:
. 4+ 8 8

g "Although I have never, to my knowledge, been
accus2d of being a member of the Comminist Party, I wish to
take advantage of this opportunity teo affirm under ocath that
I am not now or at any time ever been a member of the
Communist Party or the Communist Political Associatfon. I

have never (to paraphrase the language of the Regulation)

knowingly engaged in activities which sepported the

Communist movement under circumstances which would warrant the
conclusion that I engaged in such activities as a result of
direction, domination or control exercised over me by the

' Communist movement.

"I have not adhered to the so-called Communist
Party line opf followed it '‘on a variety of issues and through
shifts and changes of that line...'

TThe Regulations referred to are said to have a

possible application to my case by readon of the fact that »y
name has been linked in various ways with a number of :
organizations which have been derominated as subversive by
the Attorney General in connection uith the governmont olployoo

progral

..-.'A.




Wy
.L- [ .Y =tal'-= -An-r-“- - . b‘ 2ty &ha

orsani:atiou:'involvtd that y cénnoctien, $f any, with them

_has been §f 2 most casual and netulous sharacter. Almost ;f‘

without exception, thalr very names are practically unimewn

" by me except in the vaguest kind ¢f way. In fact,in n.n . {g'»J,

attempting to recall them and my connection with them, I

have had to rely on the memory of my secre and refer

to o0ld scrapbooks, clippings, etc, Needless say I never
knew their real character as they were later denominated

by the Attorney General of the United States., I never could
claim any exact knowledge as to thelir objectives or purpose
except the humanitarian, denign or cultural one mentioned at
the moment I was accosted by some person or scanned the
letter or other sugar coated communication sovliciting funds,
the use of my name or my services as a musician and conductor,

"I wish to emphasize that the name and real purpose
of the organizations to which my name became linked through a
charitable and well 1ntended inpulle and obviously without
the probing deliberation required are hardly more thién a
blur in my memory. The link, if any, was on 'phper’ and not
a personal one. Besides my ignorance of their underlying
purposes, I have no recollectlon or knowledge of ever
having really goined any of them which had a membership roll
in the true sense. I do not regall the address of most of
them or the years or the city imiwhich they functioned or the
names of the officers or principals, I have no knowledge or

recollection of eyer having attended an organizational

nnﬁl-ina' of anv one of them, Tt i=m my rznnpral racollection

BB o N Ap R gy e - e T T i v Ve

that my name or nponsorship was u.aally pequested in connection
with some public functioncr or activity such as a banquet,
benefit or concert.

-

L B BN J

BERNSTEIN's affidavlt goes on to state his
explanation for his association with variocus groups and to _.
outline his activities with regard to many legitimate charitable .
nnd philanthropio organizationlr !ha arridavit concludes aa L
BE SN SRR SN R T o sRed
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1 hive attempted in the foregoing pages to lét

forth some of the facts which may be of assistance to the

State Department in the consideration of my passport
application. I express the hope that they may place in
better perspective the allegation which kas given rise to
the long delay in passing upon the projlem.

"I realize now that I might have made the task of
the Passport Division of the State Department an easiep one
1f in 1949, when I came to realize that I had been gmpdsed
upon, I had made & public disavowal of the harmful significance
which had been attached to the use of my name and prestige
by questionable organizations, Unfortunately I did not do
so and confined my efforts to advising only my friends and
associates of the true situation. I recall that in 1949, in
discussiag~ the matter in correspondence with Mr., Edward A.
Norman, President of the American Fund for Israel Instltuticns
I stated in part as follows:

"I1Tet me state for you and for the record
that I am not and never have been a member of
the Communist Party, nor have I ever subscribed
to communist doctrine or ideology. I have
been away from the United States for many
montha on an extended concert tour, and I have
not seen & copy of ‘Red Channels', and I do
not, therefore, know to what assoclations or
organizations you refer, but I can say
unequivocally that I have never belonged or
subscribed to any cause which I understocd
committed me to support of a subversive
doctrine, either communist or fascist,

~ "'It is possidle that, in the turmoil of life - .

. to which an artist is subject, and particulardy - ..
- during those days when the mecessitlies of war. . . -~ "7 .-
"' greated many temporary alliances, that I did . &-' - ..

Y-



"bponsor activities without closely examining
- their affiliations. If so, and if any of these -
‘have been investigated and found subversive hy
the government of my sountry, I disoun and
disavow them complstely. ‘
X "I assure you again I have only one allegiance
to one flag and to one country, the United States
of America, whose democratic form of life I
cheriash and will defend at any time.'

"I wish to conclude this affidavit by repeating
in the most solenn way the affirmation of loyalty to the
United States and opposition %o Soviet Communism which I

avrrnroasoad ab Fhadr Fima
i T @ wwid @y Wibth iy WA MW

"/8/ LEONARD BERNSTEIN"

. % »

The House Committee on Un-American Activities
review of the Sclentific and Cultural Conference for World
Peace held March 25,26,27, 1949, which conference was
arranged by the National Councll of Arts, Sclences and
Professions, reflected LEONARD BERNSTEIN was affiliated with
the following organizations:

American Council for a Democratic (reece
American Youth for Democracy

Complittee For a Democratic Far Eastern Pollcy
Civil Rights Congress

Joint Anti-Pascist Refugee Committee

National Negro Congress

Records of the Bureau of Special Services, New
York City Police Department, reflect that BERNSTEIN was &
member of the Council on African Afflirl, Incorporated. -
of rebruary 3, 1948, , ) o

" ifme "New York Times", issus of March 3, 19!45, N
contalnsd an advertisement by &he Veterans of the Abraham -

5w



Lincoln Brigade entitled "For America's Sake-Break §ith

Franco Spu.n mroin mmrl was nltod u a lponur

. A source, who has furnished ronablo i.nromtun tn
the ptst. advised during 1946 that LEONARD BERNSTEIN was -
identified on a letterhead of the American Committee for
Spanish Freedom dated January 21, 1946, as being one of the
sponsorg of this organization.(@y-(._

Mea "Pumd Ve awlran? al ey 16 10k naws Fomiw

The "Dally wWorker' issus of 19486, page four

rey

column three, lists LEONARD BERNSTEIN as & canductor and
composer and one of the endorsers of the Three Day Tag Drive
$f the American Committee for Yugoslav Relief,

The "Daily Worker" was an east coast Communist
daééy newspaper which suspended publication on January 13,
19

The "New York Journal American," issue of April 17,
1048, contained an article captioned "Red Fronters Hit
United States-ItalyPolicy” in which 1t ems stated that
LEONARD BERNSTEIN, & conductor and a member or sponsor of
eight Communist fronts inctuding the Council of American-
Soviet Friendship, was one of the signers of a protest sent
to President TRUSAN concerning American interference in the
Italian elections.

The "Dally Worker," issue of October 27, 1947,
contained an article captioned "Stars Fly East to Fight
Probe" wherein it was stated LEONARD BERNSTEIN was traveling
from Broadway to Washington to protest along with Hollywood
movie stars the activities of the Hpuse Committee on Un-
American Activities, which was at that time investigating
Communiast in filmland,

‘ Set out below is a summary of information contained
in records of the House Conmlittee on Un-Anerican Aotivltics

Cmmwmbealalms da FEAMIADT DIMDMOMDTA W
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"Anerican-Sovict lulic

Review", Fall Isaue, 1946,

pPg. 3
PM, 2/9/45, pg. 9

"New York Times"
3/14/ﬁ6, PE. ;8

™Mnnan Dmm

© e PR & & & WENS

"A Tribute to Jeuish
!outh?

Material: - .
TEONKRD BERNSTEIN (LB)

: Cu .
vy w3

- Amsrican Council For & De-ocratie 4"'1

Grooco. uc-bor. BOtrd of Diroctorn

'lnﬂm Snﬂnt Iulic Sociotr.

National Council American-Soviet

Friendship IB, Member.
IB, Vice Chairlan

‘American Committee for Spajish

Freedom, Artists and Scientists

Division; LB, Signer of Statement
Asking for Severance of Diplomatic
Relations with FRANCO Spaln,

American Council for & Democratic

Greece
LB, Board of Directors,

American Councll fer & Democratic

£ o ontet, l-l-A‘ Fan a T\nmnnw.ﬁ‘n
VWL o v

Far Eastern Pollcy; LB, orriccr

Gresce, Commitves for a
or/and sponsor of same,

"Salute to Young America",
dinner, celebrating first

anniversary of American Youth

for Democracy (AYD). LB,
functionary.

IB, Supporter; "Citizens Uhitcd

to Abolieh the ﬂOOD—RANKIN

COunittee »

l! -

rn to nnneu- on ‘nmmn of dimnr

sponsored "on the occasion of the
Anniversary of the Ameriocan -

the Benjamin Franklin Hotel

‘Youth for Democracy (AYD) at SR

L . ) T BN QP [N Qe TR B Maes mae ooh e d -
rniladelphia, Pennsylvania,
11/18/47",
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National Board Rsport...

1B, attended "Salute to Young America”

to Second mum Cmvcntion d.i.nnor, Aurican Youth for Duocracy.

5/13-17/45. )l-

"m. muﬂ
7/4%7, P8. 13

Progranm,
*Iet Freedom Ring"

"Daily Worker" (DW)

9/25/85, pg. 12

Letterhead, 1946-1947

Pamphlet, "what Price
Phillipptne Independence”

by GEORGE PHILLIPS, pgs.
30-31.

Letterhead, 5/28/k8

Letterhead, T7/11/47

Dw, 4/26/48, pgs. 1,3

*Sun-Times"

S/IlﬁB Pg. 37

Pmphiet, Committes Yor
the Pirst Amendment, Pg. &

L1X%
-- _o_a ‘

"bpelﬁer at Vinner, /
American Youth for Denocrtey‘

Civil Rights Congress, National
Conference, Chicago, Illinols,
11/21-23/47.

LB, Sponser

1B, Sponsor., Committee for the

ra.'loot‘lgn of BENJAMIN H, DAVIS,

W aw v W -

Communist. -—

Committee for A Democratic Far
Eastern Policy, LB, Sponsor

LB, Signer of Open letter %to
President TRUMAN, released

10,/7/46.

LB, Sponsor., Committee For a
Democratic Far Eastern Pollcy.

LB, Sponsor. Committee For a
Democratic Far Eastern Pollcey.

LB, Signer. Letter for Civil
Rishts Congress (CRC) scoring

Subversive Control Act, 1948,

LB, Signer. Civil Rights Congress
Opon letter to Congress for _
Defeat of MUNDT Bill; H, R (Houu

‘-lReport) 5852,

LB, Signer. statemenu ot
00mm1ttee for the First Annndnlnt.

-8-



P

um | o

phed Ciroular:
'lou vailnblo on Records'

-

"New York Tml
11/3/47, pg. 18

Pamphlet, "Equal Justice
Under ILaw", pg. 14

"Hetropolitan Music School
Catatog", 19856-57. pg.29

Also advertised in above
"Catalog", 19§1-1952

Leafiet, 2/11-12/49

Pamphlet, "Seeing is
Believins 1947,

(vack cover).

"New Leader"
5/8/4Q. ne 4
—r A TS rF FGT

oW, 1/10/43, pg. 11
N, 12/1A70 PE. 3

o em 11/2/'*

-._.".—.——--“"-__-

, Speaksr, Committes for the

Rollywood Fights Bao
(ABC Prosrnn)

Counit rbr thp rirst Amcnd-nt.
1B, 8 r, on radio broadcass
att&cking US House Comnittee on
Un-American Activities (HCUA)

LB, Sponsor, Committee For Equal
Justice For Mrs, RECY TAYLOR,

LB, Sponsor. Hﬂtropolitan Music
School, Ino,

LB, Sponsor, Legislative
Assembly and Rally to End
Segregation and Discrimination.

1B, Council Member, Council on
American Affairs,

LB, Sponsor, National Council
or the Arts, Sciences, and
Professions (NCASP)"Cultural
and Scientific Conference for
World Peace, 3/25-27/49",

LB, Sponsor of above NCASP
conrerenco.

Arts, Sciences and Profoslions B
. Council, Progressive Citizens of

America, LB, Signer of Open -

. Letter Againit Committee om '+
Un-American Activities and eustdr

of Communists in film industry.

-9-

!1rat Amendment on subjeet - - !h?f"
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Letternead, 5/28/k6 ' - 1B, Nember, Board of Direotoers,

e - gondent citi:tns Counoll or

o, 10/17/A8 o S LB. Signer. national Councll or
American-Soviet FPriendship.
Statement,

Pl‘osm. pg. 12 NCASP Cultural and Sclentific

and "Conference Cali® Conference For World Peace, New
York City, 3/25-27/49. LB,
.Sponsor,

DV, 2/21/49, pg. 9 NCASP Cenference, 3/25-27/49. -
LB, Sponsor.

M, 9/9/47, pg. 11 LB, Judge of Musical Talent
Contest, National Negro Congress.

"Peoples' Songs" LB, Sent "Birthday Greetings" te

First Anniversary Issue, "PeOples' Songs" .,

February-March, 1947, pg. 19 .

Undated Letterhead "Peoples' Songs"., LB, Member,
Board of Directors., LB praises
above song book.

Membership IList of LB, Member, National WALLACE for

Committee dated 3/26/48, President Committee,

Also noted in Dw, 3/26/48, pg. T
Report to Clerk of the US 1B contributed $100.00 to Prosreslivt

gou37ngr Representatives c1tlzens or Aloricl. )
'chplon' Sengt T ;:fj‘ LB pcnt"Birthday‘orpéﬁipkl'}:f
' ‘/J/“on pgB. 21, 1y -0 o el LR oo oIl

' R D PN L .
. - .y o . . N b >

lmﬂ"& e LT e N . ! oy o T s EEIRY :
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| Letternsad, 2/26/45

lleu !ork rcnmz ? 2Y -u;.
1gbby Issue

Program of above

1947 Progressive Citizens
of America Malling List

Letterhea.d, 5/18/51 and
3/3/48

Invitation to Dinner
New York City, 3/31/118

Letterhead, 4/28/49

Letterhead, 6/16/47

Voice of Freedom Committee

Leaflet

Circular of the film of
the NCASP, 1949

7 Undated Leaflet "'.l'ho _
_Bouth:-ts Closer Than Yem

q,‘

‘!ounz Promuin cttizenl of
America g Youth Lobby t¢ Washington,

Spanish Refuges Appeal of the

Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee =
Comittee, IB, Nationa.l Sponur

-

D. C.,) o/5-6/47.
1B, Sponser,

LB listed as having supported
Independent Citizens Committee

‘of NCASP and/or National Citizens

Political Action Committiee.

LB, National Sponsor. Spanish
Rei‘ugee Appeal of the Joint

An_ti-l‘-‘ascist Refugee Committes.

Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee
Committee, LB, Member, National
Reception Committee for Madame
IRENE JOLIOT-CURIE,

Spanish Refugee Appeal of the
Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee
Commlttee. LB, Sponsor,

LB, Sponsor Voice of Freedom
Committee.

LB, Signer of Petition. Veice
of Freedom Commlttee,

1B, Partiseipant. PM. mlic
Festival. e

'. SOuthcrn conforcnco for nuna
. Welfare (SCHW), ' LB, Member,
" nmuun M Icu York co-utm. :

.‘A'.
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ilanh!.nftcn. D. C. "nln
erald” 12/16/37, pg. 5

-m Shiela" J\ll!. 19*7. _'
Pg. & - |
Advertisement "For An’erica'a

Sake, Break with rnAnco
Spain"in "New York Times"

3/3/45, pg. 8

PM,3/3/47, p8. 19

oW, 1/23/48, pg. 5

Release "All-EISLER Program
at Town Hall, 2/28, New York"
(1948)

also in "New York Times"
1/31/48, pg. 13

™, 32/17/47, pE. T

oW, 7/9/56, pg. 6

-

,» 3igner, Petition of Pretest

| aghtnet Deportation of HANNS EISLER,
18, ,8p‘¢mlor. Uorld !auth Cmfu-tnu.

Yeterans of Am LINCOIN Brigade.
1IB, Sponsor and Supporter of
atatement issued by Veterans of
ABRAHAM LINCOILN Br e calling

for severance of all relations

with FRANCO povernment.

‘LB, Member, Save the Volcc of

— A o F O "7 YN

Freedom Commlttee. -

LEONARD BERNSTEIN refusesd to
answer questions eoncerning
Communist Party membership.

LB, Sponsor, HANNS EISLER Concert.

IB, Signer. Petition to Attorney
General CLARK in behalf of HANNS
EISLER,

Story by HARRY RAYMOND states
BERNSTEIN has written music for
“candide” to be produced on 11/22
by ETHEL REINER (Book by LILLIAN
rmx.umi, Photosraph). ‘

—n "
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Hashington, D c.
"Evening Star o

'vorkar" ; outhzrn .T;"::m
xditien) 2/1/48, ps. W

I, 1/23/18. rg. 3
DW, 3/23/49, pg. 12

Speech of J, B, MATTHEWS

at Amerlcan.lpgiun Seainar,
Washington, D, C.,_ 11/19/%7,
pg. 6, concerning "Communist
Party Front Organizations”,

Testimony of FRANCIS J,
MCNAMARA, 5061 Glenwood Road,
Bethesda, Maryland, the
Director of the American
Sovereignty Campalgn of the
Vbterana or Foreign Waps.
\MVBBFLSEBLC}H Ul- HIE 'U"‘
called "Blacklisting").

HCUA Hearings, Velumn 2,
84ith Congress, 2nd Session,

1956. Pg. g5374.

Hearings, ch 102,105,
Testimony of HALEER S.
STEELE, regarding "Ccommunist
Activity in United States",
7/21/“7. washington p. C.

-;rr-f”%ffff___t

LB attended dinner, Campnign dinner
tor HENRY L HAIIACE -

" . LEORARD mnsrm refuses to contirm

or dony coqlunilt Party membership. -

EB, Sisnor. Statement attacking
American policy in Germany.

1B, Signer. Greetings to DMITRI
SHOSTAKOVICH.

LEONARD BERNSTEIN clangificd by
MATTHEWS as "oonfirmed fellow
traveller",

Mentions LEONARD BERNSTEIN'S
name as being on letterhead eof
the Joint Antl-Fascist Refugee
Committee as quoted from article
in "Counter-attack"” entitled

"Red Pront Uses FPhony Sponsor
'l'l-'l-“

LEONARD BRERNSTEIN noted on the
Board of Directors of "Peoples'
Songs"; and, as Sponsor of sams.

s
Un



APPENDIX
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. The :olloiinf organizations have been designated :
by the Attorney General of the United States, pursuant teo -~ -
Executive Order 10450: S

a American Council For a Democratic lresce
. " American Youth For Democracy o
Civil Rights Congress -
p Committee For a Democratic Far Eastern Policy
’ Communist Party .
Council on African Affairs
Joint Anti-Fagélst Refugee Committee
Natiodal Council of American-Soviet Friendship, Inec.

National Negro Congress
Veterans of the Abraham Lincoln Brigade

; Yoice of Preedom Committee -
dra



APPENDIX

" AMERICAN COMMITTER YOR SPANISH YREEDOM .*-: - .- -TLJU{”‘R; T ;:r‘*
. " whe "Guide to Subversive Organizations and - .~
Publications,” revised and pudlished as of January R, o

1957, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Representatives,
washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the
American Committee for Spanish Freedom:

"l. Cited as Communist,
(Attorney General Tom Clark, letter to

! o
>

;@ Loyal;x Review Board, released April
:’PI " 27‘ 1 9.) .
=i 2., A 'recently established Communist-front
73 organization whose svowed objective iz ¢¢ -
= force a break in diplomatic relations
- between the United States and Spain.'
S (Committee on Un-American Activities,
% Annual Report, H, R. 22?3‘ June 7,
1946, p.29, also p. 37.




APPENDIX

-l ..

‘;'-i—."“ A G i

AHERICAR COMNITTEE FOR YUDOSLhV RELIEP

' !hc 'ouidc to Subversive Organizations and
Publications, revised and published as of January 2,

1957, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the
American Committee ¥or Yugoslav Relief:

"1. Cited as subversive and Communist.

(Attorney General Tom Clark, letters to
Loyalty Review Board, released June 1,
lgia 8 and September 21, 1948.)

"2, Cited as a Commnist front whose 'collection
of funds for 'reltef' was only incidental to
and a cover for its propaganda activities in
behalf of the Communist regime in Yugoslavia.'

. {Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 1951 on the American Slav
Congress, April 26, 1950, originally
released June 26, 19&9, pp. 77-81.) '

~16-
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'“rubncauom, revised and published as of January 2, : -

APPENDIX

COMMITTEE FOR THE FIRST AMENDMENT - - o, - = &, - g

* S Al e

~ The "auide to Subversive Orgmlutlonl and . _
1957, prepared and relessed by the Committee on Un- ' o o
American Activities, United States House of Represantatlvcl. T
Washington, D.C,, contains the following concerming the

Comnittee For The First Amendment:

"l. 'A recently created Communist front in the defense
of Communists and Communiat fellow travelers.
Its imwediate purpose is to create favorable
public opinion for the Communists who refused
to testify béfore the House Committee on
Un-American Activities 1n washington,D c. -

f ™l P d e ey Ay vy
\\ll&llulluﬂ QB[IGI" j‘ﬂbb‘x‘&llu&ll& WAVALLL v VS Ull

Un-American Activities, Report, 1948, p.210,) "
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METROPOLITAN MUSIC SCHOOL, INC.

The Metropolitan Music School, Inc. (MMS),
catalogue for 1557-1G58, reflects the school is.located at
18 wWest 74th Street, New York 23, New York. The catzlozue

states the scnool was founded in 1935 =nd is a nonprofic
cooperative, progressive both in teaching methods and socizl
outlook,

On November 16, 1954, a confidential infor-
mant advised that he belleves the MIS was organized for the
purpose of developing the cultural asnects of the Communist
movement, particularly in the field of music. The informant ad-
visad on November 2, 1954, he was of the imrression that the MMS
3 e o iramara A e Flam b mimde AP s M ey e £ md Timoand ar (11} M T I P
WAoo diWe yo il Lide a0 s W VIHC LLAIWLLL OV Dol bWy . 11T DWlIVWVL™ L

divrecioor, LILLY POTFRFR. was known to the iuformant as a

™.y "New York Times," lessue of June 30, 1957,
contalns an crhictre r=lleciing that as a rezultc of nearings
held in New Jour €00y Jn April, 1957, the Huuse Committee on
Un-Am2rican Activitlss had concluded the M1S "1s controlled
by idertified Coamurists.," In support of its conclusion, the
Commitiee named seven preient and former officials as having
been idsntiried as Comnunist Party members or as having in-
vokad the TMiith Amencment when interrogated.

The source concealed has furnished reliadle
information in the past.

«18-
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APPENDIX

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF THE ARTS,
SCIENCES, AND PROFESSIONS

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," revised and publisiied as of January 2,
1957, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American fcetivities, United States liouse ¢f Representatives,
Washinzton, D.C,, contains the following concerning the
Naticnal Council of the Arts, Sciences, and Professlons:

"National Council of the Arts,
Sciences, and Professions

'1.

"2.

Cited &s a Comnunist front.

(Committee on Un-Amerlcan Activities,
House Report 1954 on the Scientifle

and Cultural Conference for World Peace
arranged by the National Council ¢f the
Arts, Sciences, and Professions and held
4n New York City on March 25, 26, and
27. 1949, April 26, 1850, originally
released April 19, 1949, p. 2,)

Cited &8s a Communist front which 1s
tused to appeal to speclal occupational
roups % * I

%Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiclary Committee, Handbook
for Anericans, S. Doc. 117, Aprll 23,
1956, p. 91.)"



APPENDIY

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN WELFARE

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications,” revised and published as of January 2,
1957, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washlngton, D,C,, contains the following concerning the
Bouthern Conference For Human Welfare:

"], Cited as a Communist front which received
money from the Robert Marshall Foundation,
one of the principal sources of funds by
which many Communist fronts operate,

(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the
CIO Political Action Committee, March
29, 1044, p. 147.)

"2, Cited as a Communist-front organization"which
seeks to attract southern lilberals on the
basis of its seeming interest in the prob-
lems of the South' although its 'professed
interest in southern welfare 1s simply an
expedient for larger aima serving the
Soviet Union and its subservient Communist
Party in the United States.'

(Committee on Un-American Activitlies, House
Report 592 on the Southern Conference for

1]
Human Welfare, June 16, 1947.)

o
‘/"
N



This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of any kind. It 1s the property of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation, and i2 a loan to your agency; 1it
and/or its contents are not to be distriduted cutside your

agency.

-21- e
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Oﬁ‘ice M Un: - UN - GOVERNMENT
ALL INFORMAT!ION Cf‘-"T:M.‘lF.D
0 . MR. A. H. BE HERCIH I3 bLiuo WS iER Exgﬁﬁ: 31, 1959

Tolson

7% WHERE CHC, N GTHEAWISE.
.
FROM : I‘!R. Go Ho SCAITERDA T

: LEONARD BERNSTEIN ) Gl h—

UNITED STATES MUSICAL  CLASE: Ao
CONDUCTOR NOW IN RUSSIA - T P -

W.C. Suiitvan

Rem to Mr. Tolson 8=27=59 setting ”

tatements by of the House Comuittee on Un-Americanbrc

\ ctivities (HCUA] Vo . R. k. Wick comcerning visit of Bernstgig
‘0 Moscow and Khrushchev'!s plan to visit the United Stat#
Bernstein sub ject of security investigation 19 .
Also subject of fraud against the Government investigation 1954- b7c
1955 based on affidavit filed with State Department for passport -
herein he denied Communist Party (CP) affiliation or support of
omunist movement; Department declined prosecution as evidence
of CP affiliation hearsay. Bernstein placed on Security Index
5=2=51 and such canceled 3=-18=52 when Prominent Individuals Sub
divislon, Securlty Index, discontinued. Matter referred to

5Department which on 8~22-55 advised Bernsteint's past activities
lnot within criteris of Security Index.

nstein prominent orchestra conductor and free-~lance
‘ composer. on 6=30~50 advised CP leaders described

br¢c

)

RESTRIE

7?0

DA 7.

Bernstein dherent to CP and as a communist who

agreed to submit to CP discipline. From 1945 to 1949 Bernatein
.jassociated with at least 13 organizations cited by the Attorney

Goneral and 13 organizations cited by the HCUA or California
llCommittee on Un=American Activities,

During securlty investigation of Bernstein, Washington
+Fleld Office reviewed HCUA files which were found to be replete

with Information concerning Bernstein's connection with CP front
|organizations. (100-360261)

The 8-28«59 issue of the "Washington Post and Times
Herald" contained an article indicating Bernstein had been
criticlzed by the official organ of the Ministry of Culture for
encoring a number his audlence did not want encored during a
concert in Moacow. Bernstein indicated it was & lie but he was
more upset about 1t being a "breach of taste." Bernstein is

quoted as atating he was going to complain to the~ghairman of th
Soviet posers Organization. /0D- B(C&MJ;I?—-’"

Poigeare REC- 9
1 = M, DelLoach RO G

{\}‘errBelmont - LA

3 - —
/ 1 - Name Check Section

V1o I :
. 00 O . e

vyt
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Memorandum to Mr, Belmont .\‘ Liiv g
RE: LEONARD BERNSTEIN 2 *uh B

RECOMMENDATION:

That the attached dlind memorendum containing publlc
source information only (not including information in HCUA files

or reports) be forwarded to Mr. De and consider a
bac |- 8lven to making such avallable to In view of
ent in referenced memorandum, ould be con

i possibly would utilize such information in & speech
: ng President Eisenhower, Vice President Nixon and the
W eurrent Administration.

Y
CN\’
\*.

boe

_ /

ADDENDUM

W s b

& T e
Fof House

mde available blind memorandum to
Committee on Un-American Activities on September 14, 195




.'

l = Mr. De;‘,oacl;x
l = Mr. Bslmont bne
1 -
\\\TN‘“D 1l - Name Check Section
iiut i, 1959

1 L ]

‘\\— b?c,

Wt ONARD BERESTEIN

In the May 15, 1944, edition of "The Worker," an

eaat coast communiat newspapsr, an articls saptioned "Boston

to Hear Paul Robeson" stated that the Boston Chapter of the

Joint Anti{-Fascist Refugee Comuittee (JAFRG), together with

the Council on African Affairs, Mew York, New York, was

sponsoring mevening with Paul Robeson, Lecnard Bernstein and
Muriel Smith on May 14, 194), at the Boaston Opera HMouse,

Boston, Msasachusetta, The JAFRC and the Council on Afriocan
Affairs have both been desigmated by the Attorney General of

the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450. -

"The New York Times™ in its issue of March 3, 1945,
published an advertisement by the Veterans of the Abrahan
Lincoln Brigade which was eaptioned "For Americats Sake=-
Break With Franco Spain." Leonard Bernstein was listed as
one of the sponsors of the Veterens of vhe Abraham Lincoln
Brigede uwhich has been designated by the Attorney General of
the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

®*Live Wires," the official publication of the Amsrican
Youtk for Democracy (AYD), published in Boston, Massachusetts,
May, 1945, 1isted Leonard Bernstein as a sponeor for a Boston
youth aymphony orchestra supported by ths AYD in Boston, The
AYD has been designated b{ the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant $o Executlve Order 10450,

A letterhead dated August 24, 195, revealed Leonard
Bernstein to be & natlional sponsor of the Spanish Refugee
Appeal, 192 Lexington Avenue, New York, NHew York. The Spanish
Refugee Appe2l has been cited by the House Coumittes on Un=
Awerican Activities (HCUA) as a "spbsidiary of the Joint Anti-
Fascist Refugee Comnmittes." \/‘ -

yoe

3 i In the September 25, 195, edition of the "Daily
Bl ¥-C. SulltegWorker,® & foruer east comst comaunist nemgapor which oeased
i publicatlion in January, 1958, Leonard Bernstein was listed as

T T _ - =
hema— @ sponsgr of the Artists, Wrlters snd Profsssionsl Division of

Bemost — the Davis Nonpertisan Committes for the Rem@lection of

Mohe

o - Benjamin J. Davis, Jr., Bew York, New York, communist coWncilman,
Porsons
NOTE: Cover memo Mr, Scatterday to Mr. Belmont 8-31-59 captioned

Rosen

Toa "LEONARD BER IN, UNITED STATES MUSICAL GO NOW IN
8) _ RUSSIA,"

MaIL RooM (1 ¥ TELETY (] ENCLOSURE ' b7

Trotter
bac % L& -

W.C. Sullivan
Tuls. Room

Holloman
Sandy
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Leonard Bernstein

Benjemin J. Davis, Jr., was sne of the members of the Natlional
Board of the Communist Party who was oconvioted Iin 19,9 £in
Pederal Court, Hew York, New York, on charges cof oconspiracy $o
violate the Smith Act.

Ths "Newsletser" published by the Japanese~American
Committee for Democracy in March, 1945, contained an article
which snnounced Leonard Bernstein was one of the sponsars of
the "World Youth Week" rally which was to be held March 21
through Maroch 28, 1945, at Carnegle Hall, Kew York, New York.
The Jepaucss=Amerioan Comuittes for Denooracy hes besn oited
by the Unjited States Senete Judicisry Committee in Lts report
numbeyr 2050 dated July 2, 1952, as a "eommunistecontrolied"
organization, -

s Goveabsr 11, 1945, isaue of the "Daily Worker"
publishsd an article wilch reported the namea of individusls
scheduled to participate 4in the First Conference on American=
Soviei Culiurel Cooperation, This conference was presented
by the comuittees of the Arts, of the Mationsl Council of
American=3oviet Friendship. It was reportec tnhls conference
would be held ou November 15, 1945, at 29 west 39th Street,

New York, dew York, and that leomprd Bernstein would dbe a
pérticlpant In the rusic ranel of the conference. The National
Council of AnericaneSoviet Priendship has been deslgnated by the

Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,

The "Daily People's World," 3 west coaat communist
newspaper, in its issue of Kovember 23, 1945, reported that tne
Emergency Committes on KFI1 had expanded and becoue part of tho
Hational Committee for Radio Freedom. It was indicated that the
dational Comnitiee for Radic Freedom wes under the leadership
of Leonard dennstein of the New York Fhilharmonlc Symphony
Soclety. During January, 1%6‘ the Emergency Comaittee on KFI

blished & pamphlet entitled "The People of the United Steten
Againat Radio Station KFI and the Cartelization of the Afr."
This pamphlet identified Leonerd Bermstein as a sponsor of the
Hetional Committee for Radio Freedam and announced tho purpose
of the Emergency Coumittee en KFI as an organization formed to
protest the dismissal of six radio commentators by Radlo
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Station KFI. The Emergenay Committee on KFI has besn oited by
the California Comittee en Un-American Activitiss in its repors,
19,7, page 180, as an organization formed %o ?otut the
discharge hy Los Angeles, Califeornia, Radic Station KFI of the
afare-mentioned cemmentators sho were the media of "pro-Soviet,
Red=slanted propaganda."

The letterhead of the American Committes for Spanish
Freedom dated January 21, 1946, 1isted Leonard Bernstein as a
sponsor of this organization. The Amsrican Committee fer
Spanish Freedom has been designated by the Attorney General of
the United States pursuant $o Executive Order 10O450.

The "San Francisco Chronicle™ in its issue dated o
FPebruary 10, 1946, published an article eaptionsd *Spanish
Refuges Appeal Banquet to Eonor Monteaux."™ This artiocle
reported that Plerre Monteaux, 3San Franciseo ny sondustor,
and Leonard Bernstein, assistant conductor of She New York
Philharmonic, would be guests of honor at a banquet sponsored
by the Spanish Refugee Appeal.

The Februsry 13, 196, .issue of "The Independent,”
published twice monthliy by the Independent Citisens GCommittes
of the Apla, Sciences, and Professions, listed Leonard Bermstein
as a member of the Board of Directors of that Coomittes., The
Independent Citizens Committiee of the Arts, 8ciences, and
Professions has been cited as s comsunist front organization
by the HCUA 4in U.8. House of Repressntatives Report 378 dated
April 25, 1951,

The May 16, 1946, 1issue af the "Daily Worker" listed
Leonard Bernstein as conductor and composer and one of the
endorsers of the Three«Day Tag Drive of the American Committes
for Yugoslav Relief, 235 East 1llth Street, New York, New York.
e Amerioan Committee for Yugoslav Relief has been designated

by the Attorney General of the United 3tates pursuant to
Executive Order 10450.

The December 5, L9b, fsaue of the "Daily Worker"
reported sn announcement that the AYD Third Anniverasry Saslute
to Young America Rally was $o be held at Manhattan Center on
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December 20, 1946, and Shas Leonard Bernstein and Perdinand
Saith were sochairmen of the sponsoring comalites.

The July, 1947, 1ssue of “"The Shield," Velume I,
Nusmber 1, contained an arsicle ocaptionsd "Reds Buploy Lofty
Terms for Fronta,” The article stated that on December 12,
1945, the AYD held ¢ dinner at the Eotel Rosrevelt, New York,
New York, and that Leonard Bernstein was a cochairman for this
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The letterhesd of the Voloe of Preedom Committee,
122 West Tlst 3treet, Mew York, Kew York, in 197 listed the
name of Leonard Bernstein as a sponsor of this ergenizatien.
The Yoice of Ereodom Committee has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 1&504

The "New York World Telegrem" in its issue dated
Pebruary 7, 1947, published an article ceptioned "Group Hiring
kisler Tricked kotables,”™ which stated that the neme of ileonard
Bernstein appeared on the letterhead of the JAFRC, 192 Lexington
Avenue, New Yori, New York. The artiocle explained that this
arganization had carried Gerhardt Eisler, welleknown German
comnunist, on its pmyroll for years.

In & news release issued May 16, 1947, by the
Progressive Citizens of America, 205 East 42nd Street, New York,
New York, it was anncunced that Leonard Bernstein, composer and
conductor, was one of the sponsors eof & "National Youth Lobby"
to be held in Washington, D. C., June 15 and 16, 1947, under the
ansploes of the Young Progressive Citizena of America. The
Young FProgressive Ciltizens Committee of America has been ¢ited by
the Californie Committes on UneAmerican Activities aa s communist
front organization which is "a youth section of the Communist
Progressive Citizens of Amerioca.,..itz chapters are active in_

aniversities and ocollegea. It has never deviated from the
Comuinist Party line in any field."

The September 10, 1947, edition of $he "Daily Worker"
published an artsicle which stated that Leonard Bermat tn WaS
one of She judges for the Nationsl Negro Congress audz $£6ha
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designed to discover unknown musisal talent. It was reported
that these auditions were so take Eluo in the Town Hall,
New York, New York, in Sasptember, 1947. Ths National Negre
Congress has besn designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Exsoutive Order 10450,

The letterhead of the Ameriocan Council for a
Democratio Gresce, New York, New York, dated Ssptember 9,
1947, listed Leonard Bernstein ss & member of the Board of
Directorz. The American Council for a Demosratic Greece has
been deaignated by the Attorney General of ths United States
pursuant to Exeoutlive Order 10450.

The October 24, 1947, editicn of "The New York Times"
publizhed an article wvhich anncunced that Leonerd Bernstelin was
one of the aigners of @& statement protesting against the
ectivities of the HCUA, wbich statemnt wea drawn up and
distributed by the Hellywood branch of sthe Committee for ths
Pirat Arsndment. The Committes for the Firat Amendiment wa:s
oited by the California Committes on Un-iAmerican Activitie:
in 1ts report, 19,8, page 21, a3 "a recently created communist
front in the defense of comunists and communist fellow
travelers. Itz imediate purpose is to oreate favorable publie
opinion for the communists who refuss to teatify before tha
HCUA in Weshingten, D, C."

The Fall of 1947 1ssue of "The Campus Progressive,”
Volane I, Issue 1, a quarterly publicetion aof the Young
Progressive Citizens of America, published an artiole Mhich
listed Leonerd Bernstein as a sponsor en ocultural freedom and
0ivil Lliberties, which conference was aponsored by the Arts,
3clences, and Praofeasions Division of the Progressive Citizens
of America and was scheduled to be held October 25 and 26,
1947, at Hew Yorik, Hew York,

A pamphlet entitled “"Let Freedom Ring™ 1ssmed the
Civil Rights Congress announced s nationsl conference $o '
hsld Hovember 21=23, 1947, &% Chisage, Illinoias. This pamphlet
l11sted laonard Bernstein ss & sponsar of this cenference, The
Civil Rights Corngress has been designated by the Attorney Gemeral
of the United States pursuant to Rxecutive Order 1045C.
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The fourth report of the California Comittes on
Un-Ameriocan Activities dated 198 reported that Leonard
Bernsteln was & member of ths Board of Sponaors of People's
Songs, Inc., whioch was desoribed as an organization which
followed the"Communiast Party line.*

The officlal letterbead of tha American Birobid jan
Committee dated January 12, 198, listed Leonard Bermtein
a8 a natioml committes member of $this arganization, The
HCUA &{n its report dated Maroch 29, 1944, clted the Ambijan
Comittes for Emergency Aid to the Soviet Union (also known
a8 the American Birobid jan Committee)} as a communiast front
organizesion.

The Juns 6, 1948, fssue of the "Daily Wericeer"
published an article uhieh liated the name of Leonard Bernmateln
as one of the individuals who had expressed opposition to the
MandteNizon Bill. The MundteNixon Bill was lntroduced in the
Unlted States Congress onh March 15, 1948, for she sipress
purposs of combatting un-American activities by requiring the /
registration of communist front organizations,

In & preass releass lssued by ths Katioml Council of
the Arta, Sciences, and Professions on Jamiary 7, 199, Leonard
Bepstein was listed asz a signer to the ocall forthe peace
conierence §£0 be staged by the Arts, 3clences, and Profesalons
Counoll in New York, New York, Maroh 25 through Meroh 27, 19%9.
Tha Nationsl Council of the Arts, Sciences, and Professiona
was oited by the HCUA a3 s communisi front organizetion in its
report dated April 26, 1950.

The letterhesd of the GCommittes for a Demcoratic Far
Eastern Policy. 11 West L2nd Street, New York, New York, dated
FPebruary 8, 1549, listed Leonard Bernstein as a sponsor of this
organiration. The Committes for & Democratic Far Esstern Policy
has besn desigmated by the Attorney General of the United Statea
pursuant $o Executive Order 10,50.

The 1949 report of the Califernia Coomittes on Une
Amerlcan Activities reparted that Lacnard Bernstein was a apohsor
of the Seolentific and Qultural Conferencs for World Peacs held
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at the Valdorf-istoria Hotel, New York, New York, March 25
through Mareh 27, 1949. The Selentific and Culsural Conference
for World Zeace has been oited by the California Comittes on
Un-American Activities in 1its report number 378 dated April 25,
1951, as a communist frent orgenization,
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